MINUTES

MONTANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
53rd LEGISLATURE - REGULAR SESSION

JOINT SUBCOMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES & AGING

Call to Order: By CHAIRMAN JOHN COBB, on February 22, 1993, at
7:00 a.m.

ROLL CALL

Members Present:
Rep. John Cobb, Chairman (R)
Sen. Mignon Waterman, Vice Chairman (D)
Sen. Chris Christiaens (D)
Rep. Betty Lou Kasten (R)
Sen. Tom Keating (R)
Rep. David Wanzenried (D)

Members Excused: None
Members Absent: None

Staff Present: Lisa Smith, Legislative Fiscal Analyst
Lois Steinbeck, Legislative Fiscal Analyst
Connie Huckins, Office of Budget & Program
Planning
John Huth, Office of Budget & Program Planning
Billie Jean Hill, Committee Secretary

Please Note: These are summary minutes. Testimony and
discussion are paraphrased and condensed.

Committee Business Summary:
Hearing: DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY
Executive Action: DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY

HEARING ON DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY
Tape No. 1:Side 1

" Ms. Sue Mohr, Executive Director, Montana Job Training
Partnership, Inc., representing the Private Industry Council
(PIC) gave an update on the Unemployment Insurance (UI)
Administrative taxes over the last biennium. Ms. Mohr submitted
a proposal for using UI Administrative funds. EXHIBITS 1 and 2

Mr. Aaron King, Commissioner, McCone County, stated that these
programs will soon disappear from rural Montana because of lack
of funding.

REP. CAROLYN SQUIRES, spoke about dislocated worker programs and
HB 522.

Mr. Mike Murray, Commissioner, Lewis and Clark County, and board

930222JH.HM1



HOUSE HUMAN SERVICES & AGING SUBCOMMITTEE
February 22, 1993
Page 2 of 6

member of Concentrated Employment Program-Private Industry
Council (CEP-PIC) endorsed REP. SQUIRES’ concerns.

Mr. Blake Wordal, Commissioner, Lewis and Clark County, endorsed
Ms. Mohr’s proposal and expressed his concerns for dislocated
workers.

Ms. Judith Carlson, HRDCs, endorsed the program and discussed the
Montana Conservation Corps and the need for youth programs.

EXECUTIVE ACTION ON DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY
Department of Labor and Industry budget: EXHIBITS 3 and 4
Motion/Vote: REP. WANZENRIED moved to have the LFA work with the

department to resolve funding differences to ensure matching
requirements are met. The motion CARRIED unanimously.

Motion/Vote: REP. WANZENRIED moved to have LFA recalculate
indirect costs after the budget is finished because of changes in
personal services and operating expense levels. The motion
CARRIED unanimously.

Motion/Vote: REP. WANZENRIED moved to accept the revised
Capitol grounds maintenance fee approved by the Appropriations
Committee. The motion CARRIED unanimously.

Motion/Vote: REP. WANZENRIED moved to accept the LFA budget.
The motion CARRIED unanimously.

Motion/Vote: SEN. KEATING moved to reinstate personal services
5% reduction in the Job Service Division. The motion CARRIED
with CHAIRMAN COBB and REP. KASTEN voting no.

Motion: SEN. KEATING moved to accept at current level the Jobs
for Montana Graduates program in the Job Service Division with
funding switch to UI Administrative tax funds and 3.0 FTE,
recorded in operations.

Substitute Motion: REP. WANZENRIED moved to include the 3.0 FTE
funded with general fund and accept the executive level in the
Jobs for Montana Graduates program in the Job Service division.
The motion FAILED with CHAIRMAN COBB, SEN. KEATING and REP.
RASTEN voting no.

Vote: SEN. KEATING repeated the original motion to accept at
current level the Jobs for Montana Graduates program in the Job
Service Division with funding switch to UI Administrative tax
funds and 3.0 FTE, recorded in operations. The motion CARRIED
with CHAIRMAN COBB and REP. WANZENRIED voting no.

Motion/Vote: SEN. CHRISTIAENS moved to include a budget
modification for 1.0 FTE, assistant manager, in the Jobs for
Montana Graduates program in the Job Service Division to be

930222JH.HM1



HOUSE HUMAN SERVICES & AGING SUBCOMMITTEE
February 22, 1993
Page 3 of 6

funded with general fund. The motion FAILED with CHAIRMAN COBB,
SEN. KEATING, SEN. WATERMAN, and REP. KASTEN voting no.

Motion/Vote: SEN. KEATING moved to approve the executive and
accept a classification review to fund the reclassifications in
the Job Service Division. The motion FAILED with CHAIRMAN COBB,
SEN. WATERMAN and REP. KASTEN voting no.

Motion/Vote: CHAIRMAN COBB moved to fund a modification for
increased costs for computers in the Job Service Division. The
increase is due to cost of maintenance over original estimate and
an error in department’s budget request. The motion CARRIED
unanimously.

Motion/Vote: REP. WANZENRIED moved that the Job Service Division
have requested legislative contract authority and that the
legislative contract authority not apply to UI Administrative
tax. EXHIBIT 5 Motion CARRIED unanimously.

Motion/Vote: REP. WANZENRIED moved to reinstate 5% positions in
the Unemployment Insurance program. The motion CARRIED with
CHAIRMAN COBB and REP. KASTEN voting no.

Motion/Vote: REP. WANZENRIED moved to accept the executive in
postage and mailing in the Unemployment Insurance program which
increases due to the cost of the franking privilege. The motion
CARRIED with CHAIRMAN COBB and REP. KASTEN voting no.

Motion/Vote: SEN. CHRISTIAENS moved to accept the executive to
replace forms in the Unemployment Insurance program. The motion
FAILED with CHAIRMAN COBB, SEN. KEATING and REP. KASTEN voting
no.

Motion/Vote: REP. WANZENRIED moved to accept the executive
budget modification installing a voice response communications
system in the Unemployment Insurance program. The motion CARRIED
unanimously.

Motion/Vote: CHAIRMAN COBB moved that the Unemployment Insurance
program have the requested legislative contract authority. The
motion CARRIED unanimously.

Motion/Vote: CHAIRMAN COBB moved transfer of hearings officer in
Legal Services #06019 and downgrade to a grade 13. The motion
CARRIED unanimously.

Motion/Vote: REP. WANZENRIED moved to reinstate one of the 5%
personal services reductions #3053 and eliminate #3061 and
restore one vacancy, #3054 in the Commissioner’s office. The
motion CARRIED with REP. KASTEN voting no.

Motion/Vote: REP. WANZENRIED moved the executive to include
several pieces of equipment for the Commissioner’s office. The
motion CARRIED with CHAIRMAN COBB and REP. KASTEN voting no.

930222JH.HM1



HOUSE HUMAN SERVICES & AGING SUBCOMMITTEE
' February 22, 1993
Page 4 of 6

Motion/Vote: SEN. WATERMAN moved to restore 5% personal services
reduction and vacancies (8.5 FTE) in the Employment Relations
program. The motion CARRIED with CHAIRMAN COBB and REP. KASTEN
voting no.

Motion/Vote: SEN. WATERMAN moved the executive to include per
diem for all three boards: Workers’ Compensation Task Force,
Board of Personnel Appeals, and the Board of Labor Appeals in the
Employment Relations program. The motion CARRIED with CHAIRMAN
COBB and REP. KASTEN voting no.

Motion/Vote: SEN. WATERMAN moved the executive for contracted
services, microfilm services, computer processing, information
systems services and records storage. The motion CARRIED with
CHAIRMAN COBB voting no.

Motion/Vote: SEN. KEATING moved the executive for books and
reference materials used to develop a medical fee schedule.
The motion CARRIED unanimously.

Motion/Vote: SEN. KEATING moved the executive budget contingent
on HR 287 for benefits in the Employment Relations program. The
motion CARRIED unanimously.

Motion/Vote: SEN. WATERMAN moved the executive budget modifica-
tion for the subsequent injury fund actuarial study in the
Employment Relations program. The motion CARRIED unanimously.

Motion/Vote: SEN. WATERMAN moved to transfer FTE #9006 from the
Workers'’ Compensation Court Program to the Employment Relations

Division. The motion CARRIED with CHAIRMAN COBB and REP KASTEN

voting no.

Motion/Vote: SEN. CHRISTIAENS moved legislative contract
authority for the Employment Relations program. The motion
CARRIED with CHAIRMAN COBB and. SEN. KEATING voting no.

Motion/Vote: SEN. CHRISTIAENS moved to restore the 5% reduction
in the Legal Services Division. The motion FAILED with CHAIRMAN
COBB, SEN. KEATING and REP. KASTEN voting no.

Motion/Vote: REP. KASTEN moved to restore the position vacant on
12/29 in the Legal Services division. The motion CARRIED
unanimously.

Motion/Vote: REP. WANZENRIED moved to accept the executive in
contracted services in the Legal Services division. The motion
CARRIED with CHAIRMAN COBB voting no.

Motion/Vote: SEN. KEATING moved to restore the 5% personal
services reduction in the Legal Services division. The motion
CARRIED with CHAIRMAN COBB and REP. KASTEN voting no.

Motion: SEN. KEATING moved to reinstate 5% personal service

930222J0H.HM1



HOUSE HUMAN SERVICES & AGING SUBCOMMITTEE
February 22, 1993
Page 5 of 6

reduction position #7509 in the Research, Safety and Training
program.

Substitute Motion/Vote: REP. WANZENRIED moved to reinstate all
the positions except #7103 in the Research, Safety and Training
program. The motion CARRIED with CHAIRMAN COBB and REP. KASTEN
voting no.

Motion/Vote: REP. WATERMAN moved to approve the executive budget
modification safety and loss control but will tie the appropria-
tion to the passage of SEN. HARP’S bill in the Research, Safety
and Training program. The motion FAILED with CHAIRMAN COBB, SEN.
KEATING and REP. KASTEN voting no.

Motion: SEN. CHRISTIAENS moved to approve the Montana Career
Information System (MCIS) in the Human Rights Commission.

Motion/Vote: SEN. WATERMAN amended the motion to have no general
fund dollars in MCIS in the Human Rights Commission. The motion
CARRIED with SEN. KEATING voting no.

Motion/Vote: REP. WANZENRIED moved to approve the executive for
personal services increases in per diem for the Human Rights
Commission. The motion CARRIED with SEN. KEATING voting no.

Motion/Vote: SEN. CHRISTIAENS moved the executive for contracted
services in the Human Rights Commission. The motion CARRIED
unanimously.

Motion/Vote: SEN. CHRISTIAENS moved the executive budget modifi-
cation to hire an additional 3.0 FTE in the Human Rights
Commission. The motion CARRIED with CHAIRMAN COBB and REP.
KASTEN voting no.

Motion/Vote: CHAIRMAN COBB moved to accept legislative contract
authority for the Human Rights Commission. EXHIBIT 6 The motion
CARRIED unanimously.

Motion/Vote: CHAIRMAN COBB moved to accept the executive on
personal services 1), 2), and 3) in the Workers’ Compensation
Judge program. The motion CARRIED unanimously.

Motion/Vote: SEN. KEATING moved to reconsider restoring the
classification review in the Job Service program. The motion
CARRIED with CHAIRMAN COBB and REP. KASTEN voting no.

Motion/Vote: REP. WANZENRIED moved to approve the executive
budget modification for the Youth Community Service Corps funded
half with UI Administrative Tax funds and half with general
funds. The motion FAILED with CHAIRMAN COBB, SEN. KEATING and
REP. KASTEN voting no.

Substitute Motion/Vote: SEN. WATERMAN moved to approve the
executive budget modification for the Youth Community Service

930222JH.HM1



HOUSE HUMAN SERVICES & AGING SUBCOMMITTEE
February 22, 1993
Page 6 of 6

Corps funded entirely with general fund. The motion FAILED with
CHAIRMAN COBB, SEN. KEATING and REP. KASTEN voting no.

Substitute Motion/Vote: CHAIRMAN COBB moved to approve the
executive budget modification for the Youth Community Service
Corps funded by UI Administrative tax funds. The motion FAILED
with SEN. KEATING, REP. KASTEN and REP. WANZENRIED voting no.

Motion/Vote: CHAIRMAN COBB moved to give $1.0 million total for
the biennium - 1.) $500,000 for dislocated workers and 2.)
$500,000 to supplement cuts for 2-A adult workers (hard to serve,
multiple barrier workers). The motion CARRIED unanimously.

Motion/Vote: CHAIRMAN COBB moved to approve legislative contract
authority for the Job Training Grants program and to direct LFA
to draft language. The motion CARRIED unanimously.

ADJOURNMENT

Adjournment: 8:10 A:M

/\\ |

JOHN COBB, Chairman

@%MJ Qﬂkiizs@bw&ffghﬁjt/

BILLIE JE HILL, Secretary

Jc/bjh

930222JH.HM1



HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

HUMAN SERVICES SUB-COMMITTEE
A A4a O
ROLL CALL DATE D2l
NAME PRESENT I ABSENT l EXCUSED
N M
REP. JOHN COBB. CHATRMAN L

e

SEN. MIGNON WATERMAN, VICE CHAIR o

SEN. CHRIS CHRISTIAENS

SEN. TOM XKEATING

REP. BETTY LOU KASTEN

REP. DAVID WANZENRIED -




HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

HUMAN SERVICES SUB~-COMMITTEE

ROLL CALL VOTE
DATE 9.;2@'612) BILL NO. NUMBER __
MOTION: hovwe D e LE A 8 rore T,

REP. JOHN COBB, CHAIRMAN

SEN. MIGNON WATERMAN, VICFE CHATRPERSQON
SEN. CHRIS CHRISTIAENS

SEN. TOM KEATING

REP. BETTY LOU XASTEN

REP. DAVID WANZENRTIED

> I X x XA A




HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

HUMAN SERVICES SUB=-COMMITTEERE
ROLL CALL VOTE '

pATE 1 -27-93 BILL NO. NUMBER

orzon: _Jhewed B Ao wlowdslh conmedts 0oaly

PO

v
o NAME AYE NO
REP. JOHN COBB. CHATRMAN X

SEN. MIGNON WATERMAN, VYTCS CYATRO®RSAN
SEN. CHRIS CHRISTIAENS

REP. BETTY LOU KASTEN

REP. DAVID WANZHNRIED

¢

v/

SEN. TOM XEATING X
| v

Y

I



HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

HUMAN SERVICES SUB~-COMMITTEE

ROLL CALL VOTE

DATE 2293 BILL NO. NUMBER

MOTION: T heued S /LZ/\W% @6-@,27 Wﬁcﬂd

REP. JOHN COBB, CHAIRMAN

SEN. MIGNON WATERMAN, VICE CHATIRPERSON
SEN. CHRIS CHRISTIAENS

SEN. TOM KEATING

REP. BETTY LOU KASTEN

REP. DAVID WANZHNRIED




HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

HUMAN SERVICES SUB-COMMITTEE

ROLL CALL VOTE

paTE__ 9. 28-A >  BILL NO. NUMBER

MOTION: CD/DO/)J/ L= @ /ﬁ""’""g‘i"/"

A

NAME AYE NO
| REP. JOHN COBB. CHATRMAN (

SEN. MIGNON WATERMAN. VICE CHAT®PTRSAN N

SEN. CHRIS CHRISTIAENS ' v

SEN. TOM XKEATTING \/

REP. BETTY LOU KASTEN.

REDP. DAVID WANZENRIED

|~




HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

HUMAN SERVICES SUB~-COMMITTEE
- ‘ ROLL CALL VOTE ‘

-

DATE__ J-23-51 D BILL NO. NUMBER

MOTION: % 0 te et Eﬁz 5:)7 redelios,

NAME AYE NO

A
REP. JOHN COBB, CHAIRMAN
EN. MIGNON WATERMAN. VICE CHATBRBERSAN ¢
N. CHRIS CHRISTIAENS b
SEN. TOM _KEATING ¥
REP. BETTY LOU XASTEN : X

REP. DAVID WANZENRIED

X




HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

HUMAN SERVICES SUB-COMMITTEE
ROLL CALL VOTE

pATE A 3 2-9 D BILL NO. NUMBER

\U MOTION: (AT po Cm»mﬁ W CreAvvt IQ9'V~"-’
R-Q\o«'b?ﬂé,wvwc‘ W IErel, = 0O 8w~

NAME AYE NO
REP. JOHN COBB, CHAIRMAN X
SEN. MIGNON WATERMAN, VICE CHATRRERSON X
SEN. CHRIS CHRISTIAENS ¥
SEN. TOM KEATING X
REP. BETTY LOU KASTEN 2
| REP. DAVID WANZHNRIED ‘ X




HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

HUMAN SERVICES SUB~COMMITTEE
ROLL CALL VOTE '

pare___ - 22-9% srun wo.  NUMBER

worIoN: _Aub pvetlesy — Pwe. BFTE A~ G

MMZ);, ok ST Cors Dlrees . Cafped ool

REP. JOHN COBB. CHAIRMAN X
SEN. MIGNON WATERMAN, VICE CHATREERSAN A
SEN. CHRIS CHRISTIAENS X
SEN. TOM KEATING Y

REP. BETTY LOU KASTEN

A

REP. DAVID WANZENRIED ‘ ' V

w



HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

HUMAN SERVICES SUB-COMMITTEE

ROLL CALL VOTE

DATE___ -2 -93 BILL NO. NUMBER _
MOTION: Db prom> Vo Aonns (b ppdineli

!. ETL sy k'/YW\f¥+)’
NAME AYE | No

REP. JOHN COBB, CHAIRMAN

SEN. MIGNON WATERMAN, VICF CHAIRPFRSON (’
SEN. CHRIS CHRISTIAENS xf

4
SEN. TOM XEATING

REP. BETTY LOU XASTEN

‘(

REP. DAVID WANZENRIED e




HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

HUMAN SERVICES SUB-COMMITTEE

ROLL CALL VOTE
DATE - 2)-9D BILL NO.

MOTION: ___£]2434k£1254414k£22ﬂfJ @£4*<£4Af

NAME m NO
'
| REP. JOHN COBB, CHAIRMAN
SEN. MIGNON Wa IRPFRSAON )(
SEN. CHRIS CHRISTIAENS X
SEN. TOM KEATING 2
REP. BETTY LOU KASTEN ¥
REP. DAVID WANZENRIED K

oguw




HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

HUMAN SERVICES SUB-COMMITTEE

ROLL CALL VOTE
pATE  Q ~23-9 > BILL NO. NUMBER __
MOTION: _ M T hmorir W %@J

(Q) axrrig

REP. JOHN COBB, CHATIRMAN

SEN. MIGNON WATERMAN, VICE CHATRPERSON
SEN. CHRIS CHRISTIAENS

SEN. TOM KEATING

REP. BETTY LOU KASTEN

’:MR\ 24l o /<\}<

REP. DAVID WANZHNRIED




HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

HUMAN SERVICES SUB-COMMITTEE

ROLL CALL VOTE
DATE 1-22-93 BILL NO.

' g P
MOTION: M T o &bwm%

/@im@:n?w. m%«v& Q\LG%C% .

REP. JOHN COBB, CHATIRMAN

SEN. MIGNON WATERMAN, VICE CHATRPERSON
SEN. CHRIS CHRISTIAENS

SEN. TOM KEATING

REP. BETTY LOU KASTEN

REP. DAVID WANZHNRIED




HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

HUMAN SERVICES SUB-COMMITTEE
ROLL CALL VOTE ‘

paTE 2-7?2-93  BILL NO. NUMBER

MOTION: QaAM&_—%__ﬁzma&&«

T ———

NAME AYE | NO
REP. JOHN COBB. CHAIRMAN Al
SEN. MIGNON WATERMAN, VICE CHATRPERSON ¥
SEN. CHRIS CHRISTIAENS Y
SEN. TOM KEATING k/
REP. BETTY LOU KASTEN 1 _ X
REP. DAVID WANZENRIED X
===

Wb



HOUSE QF REPRESENTATIVES

HUMAN SERVICES SUB-COMMITTEE

ROLL CALL VOTE

paTE__)-2 2~9%  BILL No. NUMBER

MOTION: QM@ Y Nl

Thon, i ?/}/,ug) 0

REP. JOHN CcOBB., CHAIRMAN

NAME m NO

| SEN. MIGNON WATERMAN, VICE CHATRPERSON %
SEN. CHRIS CHRISTIAENS ' Y
SEN. TOM XEATTING 4
REP. BETTY LOU KASTEN

| REP. DAVID WANZENRIED X

et




HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

HUMAN SERVICES SUB-COMMITTEE
- ROLL CALL VOTE |
paTE_ Q-2 A-9> BILL NO. NUMBER

- -

AT getovton

—
MOTION: , 5% = oy )

A

[}
NAME AYE NO
- X
REP. JOHN COBB, CHAIRMAN ‘
SEN. MIGNON WATER IRPFRSON A
- SEN. CHRIS CHRISTIAENS A
SEN. TOM _KEATING , \<
- .
REP. BETTY LOU KASTEN : X
REP. DAVID WANZENRIED A
5
; S — =
- .
b
-~
]
-
-
W




HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

HUMAN SERVICES SUB-COMMITTEE

ROLL CALL VOTE

paTE -2 93D  BrImn vo. NUMBER

MOTION: P_S U oﬂ%ﬁ&m

N

Sy
=y

NAME

REP. JOHN COBB, CHAIRMAN

SEN. MIGNON Wa \
SEN. CHRIS CHRISTIAENS

SEN. TOM XEATING

REP. DAVID WANZENRIED

| a2 | wo
4
X
1%
Y
REP. BETTY LOU KASTEN ‘ ;} ‘
NN E—




HQUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

HUMAN SERVICES SUB-COMMITTEE

ROLL CALL VOTE

DATE - 22-93 BILL NO. NUMBER

worzon: _Jlowe 4D Asnepin 0 orTioct Gethonit,
| v zaauu«ﬁ4zﬁ&4qwu»wf %WL&Lu¢v4~u; ‘4P J

REP. JOHN COBB, CHAJIRMAN

SEN. MIGNON WATERMAN, VICE CHATRPERSON

SEN. CHRIS CHRISTIAENS

REP. BETTY LOU KASTEN

K

{

X

SEN. TOM KEATING X
X

<

REP. DAVID WANZHNRIED




HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

HUMAN SERVICES SUB-COMMITTEE

ROLL CALL VOTE

DATE_ o) =22~ 13 BILJL NO. - 5. - NUMBER ___
LeonF COFSTE, OTPA
MOTTION: D (3 _
WW Hoon V&;?;@e. Qotvece) B
- ; ]

NAME

REP. JOHN CcOBB, CHAIRMAN

SEN. MIGNON WATERMAN, VICE CHATRPERSAN
SEN. CHRIS CHRISTIAENS

| _SEN. TOM XEATING

REP. BETTY LOU KASTEN

< e NI < P's E%I
=z
(o]

REP. DAVID WANZHNRIED




- HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
HUMAN SERVICES SUB~-COMMITTEE
» ,
ROLL CALL VOTE
5 DATE 2-232-93 BILL NO. NUMBER
[ ]
MOTION: ELA%‘K,( (7 HMM /\L—QW) Qed_
- S N WM 0 /}M?Aﬂl # 30 ¢/ e

REP. JOHN COBB, CHAIRMAN X
: e
i SEN. MIGNON WATERMAN, VICE CHATRPERSON

SEN. CHRIS CHRISTIAENS &
7 X
ﬁ SEN. TOM KEATING

REP. BETTY LOU KASTEN A
- REP. DAVID WANZHNRIED A
"
-
-
-
“

/
-



HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

HUMAN SERVICES SUB~-COMMITTEE

ROLL CALL VOTE

DATE  J -22-93 BILL NO. NUMBER
q e -
MOTION: TPl A v L fe »AMJ¢M”P1£-C?UL¢£4)Dz
2 Ol A n et
) J

NAME AYE NO

REP. JOHN COBB, CHATRMAN (

SEN. MIGNON WATERMAN. VICE CHATRPERSON %

SEN. CHRIS CHRISTIAENS i

SEN. TOM _KEATING (

REP. BETTY LOU KASTEN X

REP. DAVID WANZEHNRIED




HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

HUMAN SERVICES SUB-COMMITTEE
ROLL CALL VOTE

pate - lﬁvi% BILL NO. ' .

MOTION: Cortroct 4 umd%_‘ﬁﬁ,?&_&%u)

NAME AYE | NoO

(

REP. JOHN COBB, CHAIRMAN

SEN. MIGNON WATERMAN, VICE CHATRDPFRSON (
SEN. CHRIS CHRISTIAENS v
SEN. TOM KEATING X
REP. BETTY LOU KASTEN : 1%
REP. DAVID WANZENRIED X




HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

W HUMAN SERVICES SUB-COMMITTEE

AR

ROLL CALL VOTE

pate__d+Jd2-9 D BILL NO. NUMBER

MOTION: “SZ Q@M oo o

NAME ‘ AYE NO
REP. JOHN COBB, CHATIRMAN X
SEN. MIGNON WATERMAN, VICE® CHATRDTDSAN ‘\/

SEN. CERIS CHRISTIAENS . \(

SEN. TOM XEATING s<
REP. BETTY LOU XASTEN X

REP. DAVID WANZHNRIED . )<

|




HOUSE QOF REPRESENTATIVES

- \)? HUMAN SERVICES SUB-COMMITTEE
| | ROLL CALL VOTE

h .

. pATE_ A~ 21 -3  sILL NO. NUMBER

A .

a MOTION: mem/u St ont W 5/7
o

-
NAME AYE | NO
i REP. JOHN COBB, CHATRMAN (
SEN. MIGNON WATERMAN, VIC® CHATRDERSAN Q/
- SEN. CHRIS CHRISTIAENS 3/
SEN. TOM XKEATING (
- REP. BETTY LQOQU KASTEN \/
REP. DAVID WANZENRIED ¥
i
-
.
i
/
-



HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

HUMAN SERVICES SUB-COMMITTEE

ROLL CALL VOTE

DATE J- 2{-93  BILL NO. NUMBER
MOTTION: O}M Aevr
. <</¥zﬂ/ ﬁﬁLkJ*ﬂﬁ*q

// J

REP. JOHN COBB, CHATRMAN \(.

SEN. MIGNON WATEﬁMAN. VYICE CHATRDERSAN
SEN. CHRIS CHRISTIAENS

SEN. TOM XFATING

REP. BETTY LOU XASTEN

SIS K

REP. DAVID WANZHNRIZID




HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

. HUMAN SERVICES SUB-COMMITTEE
n :
&)/,.8/ ROLL CALL VOTE

pare  L-22-9D BILL NO. . NUMBER . <

. MOTION: _BMMW
N

QJ/(VVB: Qz/-tnikvv"Q- W‘Qm

/o U
i
-
NAME AYE NO
i REP. JOHN COBB. CHEATRMAN
SEN. MIGNON WATERMAN, VTICF® CHATRDERSAN \<
. SEN. CHRIS CHRISTIAENS v
L4
SEN. TOM KEATING
“ REP. BETTY LOU KASTEN ‘ X
REP. DAVID WANZENRIED _X
-
i,
8
»
-
ﬁ /
-






HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

»
HUMAN SERVICES SUB-COMMITTEE
- | . ROLL CALL VOTE
DATE -~ 2&;‘53 BILL NO. P NUMBER _
=\ MOTION: % Q!/.;@W‘J S57 fﬁnﬁfm) Q.
) VQVM/+*.7[5 3
-
Y
- ’ .
NAME AYE | NO
- I_REP. JOHN COBB, CHAIRMAN '
SEN. MIGNON WATERMAN, VYVTIC® CHATSDERSAAN K
' V

- SEN. CHRIS CHRISTIAENS

SEN. TOM XEATING

REP. BETTY LOU KASTEN

REP. DAVID WANZHNRIED




HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

HUMAN SERVICES SUB-COMMITTEE
ROLL CALL VOTE
DATE A~ h— 92 BrL wo. NUMBER
MOTION: M N MMM:Q?JT

4 1%9 ﬁZoazmdviﬁa EL/;AL Gt A Te.

REP. JOHN COBB, CHAIRMAN

SEN. MIGNON WATERMAN,

VICE CHATRPERSAN
SEN. CHRIS CHRISTIAENS A(\)
SEN. TOM KEATING ZQ;J

N
REP. BETTY LOU KASTEN

REP. DAVID WANZENRIED CSP




HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

HUMAN SERVICES SUB-COMMITTER
- | ROLL CALL VOTE |
| paTE -1 -4 BILL NO. NUMBER
- MOTION: @Mwb tr COL_

zAA—_z&nz_ﬁauﬂ woet) T Ak 173 |
\ | Lne o) 1500,

AN
NAME AYE NO
- REP. JOHN COBB., CHATRMAN X
SEN. MIGNON WP;TERMAN. VICE CHATRSTRSAN >< ,
- SEN. CHRIS CHRISTIAENS . X .
SEN. TOM KEATING <
- REP. BETTY LOU KASTEN : X
REP. DAVID WANZENRIED X :
]




HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

HUMAN SERVICES SUB=-COMMITTEE
ROLL CALL VOTE ‘

DATE 2 -22-92 BILL NO. NUMBER

( ~ ‘
MOTION: _éu.ﬁgf.h‘m&&_éﬂa_gsﬁaﬁmm ¥
| , , > A,

REP . JOHN COBB. CHAIRMAN

SEN. MIGNON WATERMAN, VYICFE CYATZDERSAN
SEN. CHRIS CHRISTIAENS

SEN. TOM KEATING

REP. BETTY LOU XASTEN.

REP. DAVID WANZHNRIED




HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

[ ]
HUMAN SERVICES SUB-COMMITTEE
pgerte™ | ROLL CALL VOTE |
DATE____ &~ 22-93 BILL Xo. | NUMBER
MOTION: _M(O 778 -~ @C@G;)f
]

NAME AYE NO

" -
REP. JOHN CQOBB, CHATRMAN
SEN. MIGNON WATERMAN, UYTCF (CHATRDERSAMN
- SEN. CHRIS CHRISTIAENS .
SEN. TOM KFATING /\V
REP. BETTY LOU XASTEN \{S
,, REP. DAVID WANZENRIED N
- 0
- - —
i
"
—
-
-



HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

HUMAN SERVICES SUB-COMMITTEE

‘ROLL CALL VOTE

paTE___ Q- 22-93  BILL No. NUMBER
MOTION:
(oo sf) B jowrts Love o UF Botlows
Mmna TS

NAME AYE NO
REP. JOHN COBB, CHAIRMAN ¥

SEN. MIGNON WATERMAN, VTICT CHATBDERSAN Y

SEN. CHRIS CHRISTIAENS ¢

SEN. TOM XEATING X
REP. BETTY LOU XASTEN ' X

REP. DAVID WANZENRIED




HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

ﬁ
HUMAN SERVICES SUB-COMMITTEE
- | ROLL CALL VOTE |
pars_ 2-22-7 9 s o, NUMBER
- .

MOTION:

e

REP. JOHN COBB, CHAIRMAN

SEN. MIGNON WATERMAN. YVICFT CHATRDERSAN (
- SEN. CHRIS CHRISTIAENS Y

SEN. TOM XFATING

REP. BETTY LOU XASTEN

REP. DAVID WANZHENRIED




HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

HUMAN SERVICES SUB-COMMITTEE

ROLL CALL VOTE

DATE__ 2 - »)-973  BILL No. NUMBER

NAME AYE
REP. JOHN COBB. CHATRMAN '
SEN. MIGNON WATERMAN. VTCE CHATRDERSAN Vv
SEN. CHRIS CHRISTIAENS ¥
SEN. TOM _KEATING ¢
REP. BETTY LOU XASTEN ‘ /
REP. DAVID WANZEHNRIED N




“~

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

HUMAN SERVICES

SUB-COMMITTEE

- ’r) , ROLL CALIL VOTE
) / pATE d-r»1r 23 BILL NO.

¥ NUMBER
ol L
MOTION: (3o DAy w0 FTE
M N 3 FTE
™ _ v
¢ADA) M
, o2 ! d
e '
J NAME AYE | No
- w
REP. JOHN COBB, CHATRMAN
SEN. MIGNON WATERMAN, VTCT CHATRDTDSAN X
- SEN. CHRIS CHRISTIAENS ~
SEN. TOM XEATING Y
L
REP. BETTY LOU KASTEN X
REP. DAVID WANZENRIED X,
]
%—J
e —————— e e e ———
e .
-
[
-
-
[ ]
(]
/
.




HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

HUMAN SERVICES SUB-COMMITTEE

| ROLL CALL VOTE
DATE___ A-22-93 BILL NO. ' NUMBER

A Nneruad, /}} 6/0(‘/7@{‘
%‘ W _Qﬂm., f%\

MOTION:

NAME | N°

REP. JOHN COBB., CHATIRMAN

SEN. MIGNON WATERMAN, VTICF CHATRDERSAN
SEN. CHRIS CHRISTIAENS

SEN. TOM KEATING

REP. BETTY LOU KASTEN

&&/xr\«')\

REP. DAVID WANZENRIED




HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

HUMAN SERVICES SUB-COMMITTEE
ROLL CALL VOTE

2-22-93  BILL No. NUMBER

/142r1,4«4u j\ ZQ\ \> Qg™ Lo el

é)QzNﬂAQﬁN«ly Auy44>14LL«)

NAME AYE NO
- |_REP. JOHN COBB. CHAIRMAN ¢
v
SEN. MIGNON WATERMAN, VICT CHATROTRSAN <
i SEN. CERIS CHRISTIAENS 4
/
SEN. TOM XEATING AN
- REP. BETTY LOU KASTEN Y
REP. DAVID WANZHENRIED 4
i
-
-
i
-
s
L]
[
/
.



HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

;-5}{ HUMAN SERVICES SUB-COMMITTEE

ROLL CALL VQTE

DATE L — 2 2.9 > BILL NO. NUMBER

MOTION: MMW —

Y)<f/ ‘ &2Lc/n,A/acAQﬁﬂLél 9) /Lﬁ/ﬂg;;il,

y‘v

NAME ' AYE NO

REP. JOHN COBB, CHAIRMAN X
\",'

SEN. MIGNON WATERMAN., VICF CHATDRODERGSAN N

SEN. CHRIS CHRISTIAENS X

SEN. TOM KEATING K

REP. BETTY LOU KASTEN : Y

REP. DAVID WANZENRIED _X




/N

&

DATE

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

HUMAN SERVICES SUB-COMMITTERE
ROLL CALL VOTE ’

Q229D BILL NO. NUMBER

P

MOTION: Aeadr e lio~y _ Uy o r‘m@m«wwv; W%

YL WL Akﬁ~v«29«)

2wttt Dol

NAME AYE NO
REP. JOHN COBB, CHAIRMAN X
SEN. MIGNON WATERMAN, VYVICT CHATROERGSAN z ;(

SEN. CHRIS CHRISTIAENS X

A
SEN. TOM KEATING
REP. BETTY LOU KASTEN : X
REP. DAVID WANZENRIED X




/ : HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

Kf» HUMAN SERVICES SUB-COMMITTEE
ROLL CALL VOTE |

DATE o — &2-93  BILL NO. NUMBER

MOTION: C¢n¢A/C1C>(?/omnA/vvvq/nAi g;,ﬂkv“(zawbo

e

M@ap /?i{un%li °

NAME | avz | wo

REP. JOHN COBB. CHAIRMAN <

SEN. MIGNON WATERMAN., VICF CHATRDTRSAN ><

SEN. CHRIS CHRISTIAENS J

SEN. TOM KEATING ¥

REP. BETTY LOU KASTEN v
| REP. DAVID WANZENRIED - X




DATE

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

HUMAN SERVICES SUB~-COMMITTEE

ROLL CALL VOQTE

A-22-93  s1LL wo. NUMBER

MOTION: _(%Aﬁz_ﬁgﬂmaz__&&%m’ ag-vuﬂ
Banr et h“z U Davweio z;f_ﬁm,k

NAME AYE | NO
REP. JOHN COBB., CHAIRMAN Ii
SEN. MIGNON WATERMAN, VICR CHATRDEBRSANM N
SEN. CHRIS CHRISTIAENS | \<
SEN. TOM KEATING X
REP. BETTY LOU XASTEN DS
| REP. DAVID WANZHENRIED X

W




HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

HUMAN SERVICES SUB~COMMITTEE
ROLL CALL VOTE |
pATE 2~ A2-9 7%  BIIL NO. NUMBER
MOTION: QM’N/ !9 M Diorn miinn 53 (] @@
- w "Sop jren Qalur b fertrosy

39@,@’0 h%) ﬁ@m rwﬁ_ﬁﬁﬁ@

REP. JOHN COBB, CHATRMAN

SEN. MIGNON WATERMAN. VICT CHATSDERSAN
SEN. CHRIS CHRISTIAENS

SEN. TOM XFATING

REP. BETTY LOU KASTEN_

ANRPS IR

REP. DAVID WANZENRIED




HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

HUMAN SERVICES SUB-COMMITTEE

ROLL CALL VOTE

DATE_J -2 -9 > BILL NO. NUMBER

MOTION: Yl 8 a > ConTipn
W\ Hey et LEA LD W

l{va\/{mxde

REP. JOHN COBB, CHAIRMAN

X

SEN. MIGNON WATERMAN, VICE CHATIRPERSON \(
SEN. CHRIS CHRISTIAENS ‘(
X

¥

SEN. TOM KEATING

REP. BETTY LOU KASTEN

REP. DAVID WANZHNRIED




sod

[

HIBIT
DATE_Z1-21 9%

SB_

SANNA dd4d 911 1ddNS [
saNnd 10 = SANNA TVIIATS 1l

=\
TAL

vvMaid dLHXS HLNOX rinayv
I - 0%

~00S$

~000T1$

- 00ST$

~000T$

i~ 00ST$

- 000€$

spuesnoyJ,

€6Xd-T6Ad-16Ad-06Ad
NOSIdVdINOD dNNd Vd.Lf



BOS:

ADULT:

YOUTH:

SYETP:

EDWAA:

YEAR
PY-90
PY-91
PY-92
PY-93

PY-90
PY91
PY-92
PY-93

PY-90
PY-91
PY-92
PY-93

PY-90
PY-91
PY-92
PY-93

FEDERAL FUNDS

$2,584,952
$2,333,315
$2,115,084
$2,299,004

$1,950,051
$1,760,220
$1,595,590
$1,551,703

$2,286,159
$2,029,538
$1,802,267
$1,870,172

$681,254
$550,729
$562,541
$478,783

U.I. FUNDS

$ -0
$228,442
$375,149
$ -0-

§ -0-
$172,333
$283,007
$ -0

$ -0
$ -0-

IIB SUPPL
$1,077,643

$129,994
$ 93,304
§ -0-

JTPA_FUND COMPARISON

AW

DATEL- 21~

SB

TOTAL FUNDS

$2,584,952
$2,561,757
$2,490,233
$2,299,004

$1,950,051
$1,932,553
$1,878,597
$1,551,703

$2,286,159
$2,029,538
$2,879,910
$1,870,172

$681,254
$680,723
$655,845
$478,783



&

VD

-

EXHIBIT .
DATE_ A 28-92_ .
S3 -

Proposal for UI administrative funds

The Private Industry Councils propose that UI administrative funds
be used in the following manner:

1. $500,000 directed to worker re-training in dislocated worker
programs. These funds should be awarded to provide additional
assistance regardless of the 1level of dislocated worker funds
provided, either through regular formula funds or any discretionary
funds. The funds shall be used for laid off state employees on a
priority basis and would be re-directed toward other eligible
dislocated workers should other funds become available for that

group.

2. $500,000 directed to supplement federal cuts in IIA adult
programs. Adult funds available July 1 this year are down
approximately $430,000 from 1990 levels. These funds would be
directed by councils to adult operators and used to continue to
maintain rural services throughout Montana.

2. $500,000 directed to youth services. The Governor proposes a
YCC program which would serve youth. We urge the committee to make
sure that poor youth also are able to participate. Our IIC youth
program provides year round services to poor kids, both in-school
and out of school. The IIC program's funding is down $425,000 from
1990 levels. We urge the committee to use these funds to provide
services for youth either through the YCC or the year round IIC

program.



3

’ EXHIBIT B
DATE_2-22-9>
cn
[ s602 00 00000 e
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY
Agency Summary
Actual Current Current Biennial
Expenditures Level Level LFA Executive LFA Executive Difference
Budget Item Fiscal 1992 Fiscal 1992  Fiscal 1993 Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1995 Fiscal 1995 Exec.-LFA
FTE 680.75 '639.00 -639.00 639.00 609.75 639.00 609.75 (29.25
Personal Services 18,992,370 17,889,126 184,697,206 19,498,253 18,742,818 19,544,133 18,767,872 (1,531,696
Operating Expenses 9,972,576 17,831,195 8,116,863 8,819,951 9,162,227 8,760,731 9,109,732 691,277
Equipment 1,087,220 480,532 264,366 450,600 501,320 407,813 441,073 83,980
Grants 14,014,178 13,542,253 16,555,799 12,139,915 12,156,795 12,139,915 12,156,795 33,760
Benefits and Claims 1,367,899 402,779 394,028 337,727 1,628,827 308,927 1,769,827 2,752,000
Transfers 496,237 124,485 124,485 124,485 (248,970
Total Costs $45,930,482 $40,145,885 $44,152,747 $41,370,931 $42,191,987 $41,286,004 $42,245,299  $1,780,351
Fund Sources
General Fund 867,967 743,746 710,126 712,925 1,098,801 684,044 1,070,365 772,197
State Revenue Fund 2,957,116 2,957,140 3,027,813 9,981,885 6,458,860 9,670,018 6,439,090 (6,753,953
Federal Revenue Fund 36,365,968 33,112,214 37,003,533 26,885,905 29,665,642 27,211,591 29,681,158 5,249,304
Proprietary Fund 5739430  3.332785 3411275 3790216 4968684 3720351 5,054,686 2,512,803
Total Funds $45,930,482  $40,145885 $44,152,747 $41,370,931 $42,191.987 $41,266,004 $42.245,299  $1,780,351
PROGRAM _ PAGE
01 Job Service Division..........l1
02 Unemployment Insurance........6
03 Commissioner's Office.........8
04 Employment Relations.........1l0
06 Legal Services Division......l1l4
07 Research, Safety & Training..l6
08 Human Rights Commission......18
09 Workers' Comp. Judge.........21
50 Job Training Grants..........23
UI Admin Tax Table........c.e.....2f



Al e
~N o

Y

N -NH
6602 01 00000 UAIL z Z
LABOR & INDUSTRY Job Service Division SB
Program Summary
Current Current :
Level Level Executive LFA Difference Executive LFA Difference

Budget Item Fiscal 1992 Fiscal 1993 Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1995 Fiscal 1995 Fiscal 1995
FTE 318.85 320.85 305.35 318.85 (13.50) 305.35 318.85 (13.50
Personal Services 9,063,014 9,283,034 9,193,412 9,568,885 (375,473) 9,216,350 9,592,624 (376,274
Operating Expenses 3,262,467 3,217,704 3,981,040 3,851,900 129,140 3,959,605 3,833,072 126,533
Equipment 221,183 82,419 " 154,370 136,370 18,000 126,570 108,570 18,000
Grants © 6,000 0 6,000 0 6,000 6,000 0 6,000
Transfers ] 124,485 1] 124,485 (124,485) 4] 124,485 (124,485

Total Costs $12,552,664 $12,707,642 $13,334,822 $13,681,640 ($346,818) $13,308,525 $13,658,751 ($350,216
Fund Sources
General Fund 0 0 135,920 0 135,920 136,233 0 136,233
State Revenue Fund 0 95,416 1,824,381 3,866,885 (2,042,504) 1,824,381 3,583,360 (1,758,979
Federal Revenue Fund 12,552,664 12,612,226 11,374,521 9,731,511 1,643,010 11,347,911 9,992,147 1,355,764
Proprietary Fund 1] 0 1] 83,244 (83.244) 0 83,244 (83,244

Total Funds $12,552.664 $12,707.642 $13.334.822 $13.681,640 (8346.818) $13.308.525 $13,658,751 (8350226

Page References

LFA Budget Analysis (Vol. 1I), B 37-38
Stephens’ Executive Budget, B18

Current Level Differences

PERSONAL SERVICES 5% REDUCTION-The Executive Budget includes the 5% personal services
reduction as mandated in House Bill 2. The executive eliminated 16.5 nongeneral fund FTE and associated
personal services costs from the Executive Budget.

OTHER PERSONAL SERVICES —The executive includes 3.00 FTE for the Jobs for Montana Graduates
program while the LFA current level funds the program as a transfer, pursuant to language in House Bill 2.

JOBS FOR MONTANA GRADUATES-The executive includes general fund of $135,920 in fiscal 1994 and
$136,233 in fiscal 1995 for the JMG program. LFA current level includes $124,485 Ul Admin tax in each year
for the JMG program. The executive records the JMG program in the department’s operating budget, while
the LFA budgets the program as a transfer, per HB 2. LFA funds the program at the level appropriated by the
1991 legislature. House Bill 2 language is attached. Three issues: 1) level of expenditures; 2) recorded in
current level operations or as a transfer; and 3) fund with general fund or UT Admin tax.

MISC. DIFFERENCES IN OPERATING COSTS, EQUIPMENT, AND INFLATION

TOTAL CURRENT LEVEL DIFFERENCES

FUNDING- General fund supports the JMG program. Proprietary funds record rent collections. Remaining
funds are UI admin tax and federal funds.

Budget Modifications and Racicot Initiatives

JOBS FOR MONTANA GRADUATES~—The executive includes a budget modification for 1.00 FTE and Ul
administrative tax funds to hire a manager for the JMG program. The 1991 Legislature appropriated Ul
administrative tax funds for this program and specified that they be transferred to OPI. Subsequent to
printing of its budget, the executive changed the funding source for this modification to general fund. (The
current executive recommendation is to fund this modification with general fund.

RESTORE 5% REDUCTION—-The Executive Budget includes a budget modification for federal funds to
restore 16.50 FTE eliminated from current level.

CLASSIFICATION REVIEW —A classification review was performed by Department of Administration,
Personnel Division. Based on it's review, several positions were reclassified, both upgrades and downgrades.
The department is requesting a modification to fund the reclassifications.

MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS FOR COMPUTERS —The department is requesting a modification to fund

LABOR & INDUSTRY Job Service Division

Exec. Over(Under) LFA
Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1995

(472,185)  (473,190)

96,712 96,916
11,435 11,748
17,220 14,300

(346,818)  (350,226)

38,544 38,376
467,978 468,975
262,439 262,439
138,523 138,523

Pagel



CLAMIC!

mcreased maintenance costs for computers. This increase is due to: 1) an increase in cost of mamtcnan@AT
contract over original estimate; and 2) an error in the department’s budget request, the number of
picces of equipment requiring maintenance contracts was understated. SB

9 ~ 31'93

Language and Other Issues

POSITIONS VACANT 12/29-NONE

UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE (UI) ADMINISTRATIVE TAX~1) House Bill 2 language—see attached.
2) LFA budget analysis classifies Ul administrative tax as state special revenue, the executive

budget considers it federal funds. LC0621 seeks authority to record Ul Administrative tax as

state special revenue. Contingent upon passage of LC0621, UI Administrative tax will be classified as
state special revenue.

LABOR & INDUSTRY Job Service Division

Page 2



DEPARTi\AENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY . 'b
)

Job Service Division (pgm 01) EXHIBI Lo
DATE =700
Positions Removed by Joint Committee Action
House Appropriations & Senate Finance and ClainB3
January 6, 1993
FTE
. Total Personal Services | Removed by | Removed by | [ Total FTE| {Non—Approp.
[Position # | Position Description ] [Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1995 |{5% Reduction| Being Vacant | | Removed FTE
0.00
p 26,139 26,158 1.00 1.00
1037 Employment Service Specialist 24,715 24,733 1.00 1.00
1052 Employment Manager | 40,336 40,569 1.00 1.00
1080 Employment Service Specialist 26,139 26,158 1.00 . 1.00
1098 Employment Service Specialist 26,139 26,158 1.00 1.00
1139 Employment Service Specialist 25,102 25,120 1.00 1.00
1158 Employment Service Specialist 25,102 25,120 1.00 1.00
1231* Employment Manager | 36,846 37,108 1.00 1.00
1301 Program Assistant Il 24,973 24,991 1.00 1.00
1313 Employment Service Supervisor 28,207 28,227 1.00 1.00
1348 Employment Service Specialist 16,181 16,193 0.50 0.50
1371 Employment Service Specialist 14,168 14,179 0.50 0.50
1375 Employment Service Specialist 14,168 14,179 0.50 0.50
1396 Employment Service Specialist 31,851 31,875 1.00 1.00
1397 Employment Service Specialist 28,130 28,231 1.00 1.00
1404 Program Assistant (I 22,998 23,015} 1.00 1.00
1450 Employment Service Specialist 27,979 28,107 1.00 1.00
1454 Not Classified 32,233 32,281 1.00 1.00
Subtotal 5% 471,406 472,403 16.50 0.00 16.50
[ TOTAL ][ 471.408  472,403] | 16.50 0.00] [ 1650] [

*FTE also included in action by joint appropriation committees to remove positions vacant as of 12/29/92

02/18/93
C:\DATA\LOTUS\6602\FTE1.WK1

(D



2 i8H

jJoddns ayy soy spunj jedapay jo 1di3d3s uodn JusbuUIIU0D ‘g64L 1BISL) pue 2661 1EISLS Ul wolleyudoudde punj jeaapaj ad1AJ3sS qof Byl punj o3 juswidsedap 3yl o3

panejidoidde aie 3AJasat 331AJ3S QOf 3Y) WOJ SPUN) JUBLDIJJNS  °puny dAJasat 3d1AJIS qof 3y} 01U}l Palisodap aq 1Smu 3AJaSAL 3d1AJ2S qof ayi uo paudea 153salU]

Lnooae xB3 BA11EBJIS{UiWPR d3ueJNSUL Judwloldwaun DYl ULYILM paulejulew aq ISNW Punj JAJISAJ adtAJdas qol ayl “papunj aJe suolietudosdde xey aAtiesisiulupe

QD

ﬂmgsmc_ 1udwAo jduiaun J3Y310 1€ Jalje PIULWIAIOP 3G IS BASISIS 3yl ojut Itsodop toj spuny pajeisdosddeun jo junowe 3yl "PaYst]qeIs? 3q SUCLIDA]10D XBI AdULINSUY
jHpwhodusunuou Joj ueid uotiedoyle 1502 e 1eY) S1uswddinbad 1esapa} Yith A1dwod o3 Adessadou ‘Jeak east) Jad 000’00L$ 03 dn “sjunowe 3dadxa ‘S3S00 dAlleJIS|UIWPE
(9]

as|AJ4as qof Joj punj 3As3sad B 0) pajejudosdde S| JUNOIDE XEB] 3A1IBIISIUNLPE adueansut Juauko)dwaun ay) ul aduejeq punj pue 03 snuUaAdJ pajelJtdosddeun 1)y

—————— e

802 2%27°2%

1827089 YT MY wersel
L7200 1 fam A g6l'98L'¢ 942'265°sE  sB6°2LL"2 zestoer oretzettty 889°662°¢ S82°206°9¢  2v8'918’2 sztieer
_ 1230}
1y2'ess’t ty2’2es’L 682°292°1L 652°292°L
(wajy] aut) mr_ncsm 19V a_cmuwcugra Butuieds] qop -’ -]
£64° 999 £6L° 999 SEY°965 S€%'965
(Wal] autf) sjuesy aduelsissy JUaWISN(py apedj/aduelsissy pue Juawisnipy JaXJOM pPaledo)siq 2lwouody jesapad °q
syL ‘982 Syt ‘982 Sl ’982 syt '982 _ '
(way] aut7) sidesiuol wesbouad YJoH 393foud e
§92°851°Y1 592°85L' 91 ol1s'0%6'St oLs'0%6’'€L
) . (0g) siuesy Buruges] qop T 6
£99°65¢ £49'55¢ 591 '95¢ S91°95¢
(60) 3abpnp uollesuadwo) ,SJaxJoN ‘g
06978 06979 97791 97791
zegtes 2eetet 92ty . 2975
(wa3] aut7) Bo)yoeg siyB(y uewny ‘e
925°68¢ £9%°101 £90°882 806 ° 78E _ oz%’10L 8gy’'£82
1e1o1 13010 XJeja INU3AdY EGUERYT)] punyd jel0} Jaylo 9NUBAIY anusAay punj
~TJdodd 1e12ads 1ey2ads jedauan 1eioads 1e123ds 1eJ43U39
yedtapay . aaels 1edapay Cayels
£661 1BISH4 1eo514

200N A



. . . o i o - | 4 | 3 | & = = - - o
m I P ] i ¥ ¥ ' E -qE-m - (g

*weJboJd (580r) S11195 J15eq pu sat3juni1ioddo ol syl Joj Sa31AJas UOIIG3|]iqeysd pue jetoos jo juawjJedsp ay) o) paielldoldde spunj jedspaj J0j spunj

mc_JuumE 31€35 S€ yYdif a3 Bulpunj J0} polciidoidde spunj Xe1 9A11C41s [UTUpE 9JUeJNSU]l JUIWAD |dWaun asn 03 pozZiJoyine st juswyJedep a4l "£661 1€9513F BUtang
©3UN0JDE XE] JA}IRIISIUIWPE 2dUBINSUL JudwAo)dwaun ay3 Ul punj 3AJaSaJ a31AJ43S qof ayl o)
S haadas spuny juadsun t|e4L JEIA 1€3S1) 31BIS UL PIlEIO})E JUNOWE BY1 UBY] §S3) 3e 21LIS A1 01 PIILIO||E EPUN, VJIF 1EJOPIJ JUIXI 3yl 03 pUB §i Ajuo pasn aq Aew
. pue {spunj Ajuo awil-auo ase apimalels swesboud (vdir) 19y diyssaujued Bupules] qop Ul SUOL1INPaJ puny ledapaj aoeldad o3 o4 wail ul pajetusdoudde spuny

*111q veyd

Aed ﬁcu ui Joj papiaodd aseasduy Aue sSa) T(g61 JO SRE] '9G9 Joidey) gri—ofN—titg-—oieues AQ PaziJoyine s)aAa} a9yl ol abpn[ uoliesuadwod ,SJIYJOM Y3 jo SIlj3Uaq

*Jvcmuxgm_mm a9yl Buiiq 01 A4BSS3adau junowe ayy AQ @ W3l ISLIJIDUL Jleys J01234ip 136png Y] eyi—Ligpr—on—itE-23edes—je—tereddde—pue—abessed-vo—3usbutiues
S PHE—LON— T HEo9R0 H—jo—eneddde-pue—abegsed-ue—uabutives—ai—qy—wort

“gt—roh—ritg-osnet—jo—renoddde—pue—~obessed-ve—ruabuiives—si—ey—wort

‘weaBoud sajenpeJb s,eueluol Joj SQof 3yl j0 UOLleJISIUjWPE JOJ UOLIONJISUL 211gnd jo 331}j0 Byl 03 PainglJisip 3q Isnw q| wall ul paiejsdosdde spuny

: *106-12-65 PUe §0G-1/-6§ AQ pasinbas se sijjauaq

Aanfuy juanbasqns pue J3akodwa paJsnsuyun Aed 01 [04-12-65 PUe 205-1Z2-6C Ul 01 Paltajad spunj wod) Jeak yoes uoly)iw |§ 03 dn pajelydosdde s Juswisedap ayl
*3)qeAi3daJl Ssiunodde
aosueunsul juawAojdwaun 3931102 03 pappe 314 € 3yl Aq paisa))od junowe jenise 3yy BuipJsebas aanie)siba) pJgg ayl o) uollewsopul apiaodd yieys Jusuiledap ayy

*SUO|13NPaJd pun} BJaPa) JO JUBAD BYY Ul BNUJIUOI SID|AJIIS A11In09s juawho|dwa Jeyl asnsua 03 punj 3AJaSas B JO adURUaUlew pue JuawWYS||qeisa ayy  (2)

pue !suoilounj palejad-adioldwa/sakoldwa pue ‘sajiiunuwod jesnd uo joedui ‘Buipun) jedapaj jo ssoy (L)

15U0131eJapISUOD BUiMO)0) 9Yl apnjidul Isnw Uoileziitdoyad Joj BLIBILID

3yl "p3punj 3gq 01 SalilAlloe pue swesboud jo uoiiezyyidolad B apnidul ISNW S3UL)BPING Ayl ‘wnwiulw e 3y "aJnie)s1Ba) pJgg 3yl o3 sautiapinb asayl juasasd pue
Spunj Xej dAlleJdisiuiwpe douednsul juawAodwaun ayl jo asn Joj saullapinb jewso) W;maugn 11eys .wo_u;ma PaisaJalul Joylo Y3 M 1J3du0d Ul ‘Juawidedap ayy

*99111uwod adueul ) aalle)siBa) ayly AQ pamaiaad aq Ismu ‘g46l ‘0f Atenuer o3 Jotud

J9jsuedl Auy  *4edA BUlwod 8yl Joj IINPaAYIS uUoLINGlaiuod 1340)dwd ayl 3anpads 03 AJessSadsu S| wc:oEm ue 1eyl ased ayl up i3daoxa ‘g6l 0f AJenuep J1Iun puny 1snJ)

aoueansul 1UdWAO|dWAUN 3yl 0) PaJJdjsSuRJY aq J0U Aew BAIISII 3ID1AIDS qO[ Ayl Ul SPUNS 166l 1EISLS UL PAALIIBS )IA) DY) UBYY SSI) IJE JBYL SUOLIJUNJ 3DLAIIS qof

1€30] NEIVT)) xieis ERVEPET] ERIVETET pung 1€30] 33430 Xie3s ENVER Y] 3nusAay punjy
“tadodg jetaads jetoads JeJ3Uan “1Jdodd jetoads jetdads jeJauan
yeJapay aieis 1eJapay aiels
€661 160514 2661 183514

2000 8H .



SATTOL

2

™ A~y ':'_"":LQ.,"(/)’)\
6602 02 00000 T
LABOR & INDUSTRY Unemployment Insurance SB
Program Summary
Current Current
Level Level Executive LFA Difference Executive LFA Difference

Budget Item Fiscal 1992 Fiscal 1993 Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1995 Fiscal 1995 Fiscal 1995
FTE 98.90 98.90 93.65 98.90 (5.25) 93.65 98.90 (5‘251
Pcrsonal Services 2,366,836 2,712,914 2,653,190 2,790,751 (137,561) 2,659,475 2,797,269 (137,794
Operating Expenses 1,439,423 1,343,702 1,658,354 1,597,024 61,330 1,699,894 1,618,863 81.031
Equipment 104.896 64.243 94.525 86,805 7.720 85,565 81,705 3.860

Total Costs $3,911,157 $4,120,859  $4,406,069 $4,474,580 (868,511) $4,444934  $4,497,837 (§52,903
Fund Sources
State Revenue Fund 0 0 0 162,742 (162,742) 0 151,368 (151,368
Federal Revenue Fund 3.911.157 4,120.859 4,406,069 4.311.838 94.231 4.444.934 4,346,469 98,4651

Total Funds $3.911.157 $4.120.859 $4.,406.069  $4.474.580 (368.511) $4.444934 $4.497.837 (852,903

Page References

LFA Budget Analysis (Vol. II), B 39
Stephens’ Executive Budget, B 19-20

Current Level Diffcrences

5% PERSONAL SERVICES REDUCTION-The Executive Budget includes the 5% personal services
reduction as mandated in House Bill 2. The 5.25 FTE and associated personal services costs eliminated from
the Executive Budget are non-general fund. See attached table.

POSTAGE AND MAILING~The executive is higher than LFA. Both budgets increase postage and mailing
costs to cover loss of franking privileges, but the executive increases the cost more than the LFA,

FORMS—STATE PROVIDER - The executive includes more than the LFA to replace various forms. Some of
this increase is due to loss of franking privileges. (not all)

MINOR DIFFERENCES IN OPERATING COSTS, EQUIPMENT, AND INFLATION
TOTAL CURRENT LEVEL DIFFERENCES
FUNDING-This program is funded with Ul Admin tax and federal funds.

Budgct Modifications

REINSTATE 5% REDUCTION -The Racicot budget includes modifications to reinstate non-general fund FTE
deleted in response to section 13 of House Bill 2. This budget modification includes 5.25 FTE.

VOICE RESPONSE COMMUNICATIONS ~The executive includes a budget modification for federal funds to
establish a voice response communications system through the Department of Administration. Callers would
be able to obtain information about their benefit claims, employer rates, and file weekly continued claims.
Twecnty lines would be installed at a monthly cost of $2000.

Language
POSITIONS VACANT 12/92-This program had no positions vacant 12/92.

LABOR & INDUSTRY Unemployment Insurance

Exec. Over(Under) LFA

Fisca] 1994 Fiscal 1995
(137,561)  (137,794)
19,878 25,476
12,318 3,718
36,854 55.697
(68.511) (52.903)
137.558 137,798
24,000 24,000
Page 6



DEPAHWENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY

Unemployment insurance (pgm 02) EXHIBIT 6 Zﬂwﬁ*
TR A7
Positions Removed by Joint Committee Action DATE 2
House Appropriations & Senate Finance and ClaimsgB
January 6, 1993
FTE
Total Personal Serviceg | Removed by | Removed by | | Total FTE| [Non—Approp)]
[Position # | Position Description | {Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1995 |5% Reduction| Being Vacant | | Removed FTE
0.00
2038 Unemployment Pg 41,019 41,189 1.00 1.00
2071* Statistical Clerk | 3,974 3,977 0.25 0.25
2106 Auditor !l 26,139 26,158 1.00 1.00
2121 Collection Specialist 25,102 25,120 1.00 1.00
2123 Collection Technician 21,815 21,831 1.00 1.00
2130 Secretary Il - 19,509 19,523 1.00 1.00
Adjustmentto tie to LFA/Exec. Difference 3 (4Y
Subtotal 5% 137,561 137,794 525 0.00 5.25
NO VACANT FTE (except those in Fluded in the 5% reductipn)
| TOTAL 1[ 137,561 137,7%4] [ 5.25 0.00][ 525 ]

*FTE also included in action by joint appropriation committees to remove positions vacant as of 12/29/92.

02/18/98 -

CADATA\LOTUS\6602\FTE2.WK1




PR R Y

D

R — -
6602 03 00000 T2 B
LABOR & INDUSTRY Commissioner’S Office SB
Program Summary
Current Current
Level Level Executive LFA Difference  Executive LFA Difference
Budget Item Fiscal 1992 Fiscal 1993 Fiscal 1994  Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1995 Fiscal 1995  Fiscal 1995
FTE 63.50 64.50 61.50 63.50 (2.00) 61.50 63.50 (2.00)
Personal Services 1,874,821 2,025,240 2,038,803 2,094,124 (55.321) 2,044,216 2,099,585 (55.369
Operating Expenses 890,147 835,095 ‘1,027,584 1,019,720 7,864 973,824 966,245 7,579
Equipment 54.413 19,107 66,734 41,734 25,000 44,092 32.692 11.400
Total Costs $2,819,381  $2,879,442  §3,133,121  $3,155,578 (822,457) $3,062,132  $3,098,522 (836,390
Fund Sources
Proprietary Fund 2,819.381 2,879,442 3.133.121 3,155.578 (22.457) 3,062,132 3,098,522 (36,390]
Total Funds $2.819.381  $2.879.442  $3.133.121 _$3.155.578 ($22.457) $3.062.132  $3.098.522 (836.390
Excc. Over(Under) LFA
Page References Fiscal 1994  Fiscal 1995
LFA Budget Analysis (Vol. II), B0
Stephens’ Executive Budget, B20
Currcnt Level Diffcrences
5% PERSONAL SERVICES REDUCTION-The Executive Budget includes the 5% personal services reduction (55,321) (55,369)
as mandated in House Bill 2. The executive eliminated 2.00 non—general fund FTE and associated personal
scrvices costs from the Executive Budget.
EQUIPMENT-The executive budget is higher than the LFA budget. The exccutive includes several peices of 11,400
cquipment that are not included in the LFA budget.
MINOR DIFFERENCES IN OPERATING COSTS, EQUIPMENT, AND INFLATION 32,864 7,579
TOTAL CURRENT LEVEL DIFFERENCES (22.457) (36.390)
FUNDING-This program is funded 100% from proprietary funds.
Budget Modifications
REINSTATE 5% REDUCTION ~The Executive Budget includes a budget modification to restore 2.00 FTE 55,334 55375
climinated from current level.
Language
POSITIONS VACANT 12/29—-The joint House Appropriations and Senate Finance and Claims committees 23,007 23,065
removed 1.00 FTE vacant during December 1992.
LABOR & INDUSTRY " Commissioner'S Office Page 8



DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY
Commissioner’s Office (pgm 03)

£ HIBIT__2
DATE__ 2-20=7%

Positions Removed by Joint Committee Action ]
House Appropriations & Senate Finance and ClaimsS
January 6, 1993

FTE
Total Personal Services | Removed by | Removed by | | Total FTE| [Non—Approp]
|Position # [ Position Description | {Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1995 |5% Reduction| Being Vacant | | Removed FTE
0.00
3053 Word Process Operato 19,509 19,523 1.00 1.00
3061* Info Sys Spec IV — IMPL 35,825 35,852 1.00 , 1.00
Adjustmentto tie to LFA/Exec. Difference (13) 6
Subtotal 5% 55,321 55,369 2.00 0.00 2.00
3054 Word Process Operator | 23,007 23,065 1.00 1.00
Subtotal —~ Vacant FTE 23,007 23,065 0.00 1.00 1.00
L TOTAL 1178328 78,434] [ 2.00 1.00] [ 3.00] [

*FTE also included in action by joint appropriation committees to remove positions vacant as of 12/29/92.

02/18/93
CADATA\LOTUS\6602\FTE3. WK1




ool

N
-

NATE l*pvﬁf}?

6602 04 00000 T
LABOR & INDUSTRY Employment Relations SB
Program Summary
Current Current
Level Level Executive LFA Difference Executive LFA Difference

Budget Item Fiscal 1992 Fiscal 1993 Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1995 Fiscal 1995 Fiscal 1995
FTE 60.75 58.75 57.25 60.75 (3.50) 57.25 60.75 (3.50
Personal Services 1,667,049 1,643,700 1,731,221 1,799,268 (68,047) 1,734,823 1,803,001 (68,178
Operating Expenses 884,639 946,213 933,410 875,354 58,056 913,913 870,478 43,435
Equipment 27,408 9,659 87,020 87,020 0 87,020 87,020 0
Benefits and Claims 402,779 394,028 1,628,827 337,727 1,291,100 1,769,827 308,927 1,460,900

Total Costs $2,981,876 $2,993,600 $4,380,478  $3,099,369 $1,281,109 $4,505,583 $3.069,426  $1,436.157
Fund Sources
General Fund 417,147 380,857 348.118 337,727 10,391 319,589 308,927 10,662
State Revenue Fund 1,537,775 1,484,324 1,647,223 2,220,636 (573.413) 1,646,565 2,234,970 (588,405
Federal Revenue Fund 652,689 739,325 633,742 72,920 560,822 631,043 70,252 560,791
Proprietary Fund 374,264 389.094 1,751,395 468,086 1,283.309 1,908,386 455,277 1,453,109

Total Funds $2.981.876  $2.993.600 $4,380478  $3.099.369  $1.281.109 $4.505.583 $3,069,426  $1,436.157

Page References

LFA Budget Analysis (Vol. II), B 4142
Stephens’ Executive Budget, B21

Current Level Diffcrences

5% PERSONAL SERVICES REDUCTION - The Executive Budget includes the 5% personal services
reduction as mandated in House Bill 2. The executive eliminated 3.5 non-general fund FTE and associated
personal services costs from the Executive Budget.

PER DIEM~The Executive Budget includes per diem for the Workers’ Compensation Task Force, the
Board of Personnel Appeals and the Board of Labor Appeals. The LFA current level includes per diem
at the fiscal 1992 level for the two Boards. and no per diem for the Workers' Compensation Task Force as
they have not been paid per diem in previous years.

CONTRACTED SERVICES —The Executive Budget includes more than the LFA current level for contracted
services, microfilm services, computer processing, information systems services and records storage.

BOOKS AND REFERENCE MATERIALS~The executive includes funding to update books and reference
materials. These materials would be used to develop a medical fee schedule.

BENEFITS—The executive budget includes funding for the language appropriation passed by the 1991
Legislture for the uninsured employers and subsequent injury benefits. The LFA does not include language
appropriations in current level. See Language and Other Issues below. This item will need contingency
language dependent upon passage of legislation. H Q) }Q;‘

MINOR DIFFERENCES IN OPERATING COSTS, EQUIPMENT, AND INFLATION

TOTAL CURRENT LEVEL DIFFERENCES

Budget Modifications

SUBSEQUENT INJURY FUND ACTUARIAL STUDY —The executive includes a budget modification from the
subsequent injury proprietary account to contract with an actuary to determine the solvency of the fund.

REINSTATE 5% REDUCTIONS —The Racicot budget includes modifications to reinstate non~general fund
FTE deleted in response to section 13 of House Bill 2. This budget modification includes 3.30
FTE.

OTHER FTE-The department requests a budget modification to restore a 0.20 Ul Admin funded FTE
climinated in the 5% reduction. This position is not funded with general fund and should have been requested

LABOR & INDUSTRY Employment Relations

Exec. Over(Under) LFA
Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1995

(88,646) (88,777)

20,599 20,599

23,449 11,864
6,982 6,982

q Go? §6l 4o
1,2#'1,&09' 1436455

37,616 49,332

1,281,109 1,436,157

10,000 12,500

82,193 82,320

6,400 6,400
Page 10



DATE i
SB

in the 5% reingtatement modification.

Language and Othcer Issucs

POSITIONS VACANT 12/29—-The joint House Appropriations and Senate Finance and Claims 152,038 152,124
committees removed 5.00 FTE vacant during December 1992.

UNINSURED EMPLOYERS AND SUBSEQUENT INJURY BENEFITS~—See attached language in House
Bill 2. The department is requesting a statutory appropriation in House Bill 287 for these proprietary funds .

FTE TRANSFER-The department requests authority to transfer 1.00 FTE from the Workers’ Compensation
Court Program to the Employment Relations Division.

LABOR & INDUSTRY Employment Relations Page 11



DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY [ A i |

Employment Relations (pgm 04) DATE

\)’

L -d3r—9%

Positions Removed by Joint Committee Action SB

House Appropriations & Senate Finance and Claims
January 6, 1993.

FTE
Total Personal Services | Removed by | Removed by | [ Total FTE| [Non—Approp]
{Position # | Position Description | | Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1995 |5% Reduction| Being Vacant | | Removed FTE
‘Al or Partidl General.
0.00
4628 Admin Clerk ! 17,884 17,896 1.00 1.00
4620 Program Asst Il 24,973 24,991 1.00 1.00
4102 Admin Officer Il 32,263 32,281 1.00 1.00
4433* Personnel Technician Il 13,526 13,609 0.50 0.50
Adjustmentito tie to LFA/Exec. Difference (20,599) (20,599)
Subtotal 5% 68,047 68,178 3.50 0.00 3.50
4608 WC Claims Spec | 31,839 31,856 1.00 1.00
4619 WC Claims Spec I 30,005 30,021 1.00 1.00
4641 Program Officer | 32,263 32,281 1.00 1.00
4644 Admin Clerk Il 19,049 19,062 1.00 1.00
4653 Workers Comp Mediator 38,882 38,904 1.00 1.00
Subtotal — Vacant FTE 152,038 152,124 0.00 5.00 5.00
[ TOTAL [ 220,085 220,302] [ 3.50 5.00] | 850] [

*FTE also included in action by joint appropriation committees to remove positions vacant as of 12/29/92.

02/18/93
C:\DATA\LOTUS\6602\FTE4.WK1

|4



“weJboJd (SH0T) S11195 J15eq pue say1junijoddo Qo] 8yl Joj SadiAJas uojiell|iqeyad pue 1005 jo juswiJdedap a4l 03 palelJdoldde spun} jeJapaj J0j Spunj

ydlew alels se ydir ayl buipunj Joj) piletadoadde spunj Xel sAaficaysiUiupe goueldnsut juawiojdwoun asn 03 paziJoyine si juswyjedsp ayy "g66l 183514 butldng

r
.
K
d *1UNO3DE Xe) JA11BJISIULWPE dDUBRINSU| judwholdwaun ayy Uy puny aAJIS3IL adtAJas qof Iyl o)

143AaJ spuny juadsun * 661 Je3A 1EIS{} 21e)S UL PalEd0| e Junowe dyl uey) SSI) DJE DILIS Y 01 PIled0]|E BPUNy YJII 1BJIIPaIS JUIINI BY) 0) pue j1 Ajuo pasn aq Aew

9
&
v
?
v

spunj Ajuo awil-auo ade apiMalels swedBoud (vdir) 19y diyssauyded Bujuteds| qof Ul SUCLIdNPaJ punj eJapa) adeldad 03 d6 wall uf pajeitdosdde spuny

*111q ueyd

2 Tl a_mzu ut Joj paptaosd aseasoul Aue ssa) T[gal JO SHE 969 Jaidey) gp—tenN—Tit+8-—o3euds Ag paziJoyine s)aAa} ayy o3 abpnf uoljesuadwod ,SJaYJOM 3Y) JO S1}jauaq
Mm AJejes ayy Buiuq 0} AJBSS3Dau junowe 9yl AQ g Wall 3SLAIIUL ])eys J01D3Jip 126png IYL eyi—igzp—ei—itE-oYeves—je—renosdde-pue—abessed—ue—uabutiues
APE—LON— B3RO H—o—tenotdde-pue—abeased—uo—yuabutides—at—qy—wort

i

0
y
A

]

“2gt—reN—)ta-—29neH—jo—teroddde-pue—abeased-Ho—Iuobutiues—ot—ey—wott

1oods—o3ers)— o6t .

‘wesboud sajenpesb s,eueluol Joj sQo[ Byl jO uUOLlesiSiulwpe Joj UOLIoNJISUY 211gnd jo 3D14)0 3yl 01 PaINGIJISIP 3Q ISnw q| wal} uy pajeisdosdde spuny

’ *206-12-6% Pue £05-12-6§ Aq pasinbay se sitjauaq
Asnfuy 1uanbasqns pue Jakoldwa pasnsuiun Aed o1 |g6-1/-6€ pue mom._uwom.cm 0] PaJJiajadJ spunj wodtj Jeak yoea uotl)yiw | ¢ o3 dn pajeiudosdde sy juswidedap sy
©3]geA(3d3J siunodae
asuesnsuy JuawAodwaun 3521102 03 pappe 313 € ayl Aq palsa) o2 junowe jenise ayy Buipaebad aunie)stba) pJgg ayl o3 uollewdoyul apraoad yjeys juswisedap ayg
"suol1onpad punj 1eJ43p3} 30 JusAd 3yl uy anujluod sanlagas A11unsas juawkodwa jeyy aunsua 0] puUn} 3AJ3S3J B jo adueudjuiew pue juawysliiqeisa ayl ()
pue !suoyisunj pajejad-sadojdwasialoldws pue ’sajliunuwod jesnd uo uumaE_ ‘Bujpunj jeJ3apaj jo sso) (1)
isuoyledspisuod BUiMO110) 3Yl 3pn)doul Isnw uollezilidoidd 40) BLIIILID
3yl ‘papuny aq 0) SILILAlloe pue swesbousd jo uoiieziiisotud e apnyoul ysnw muc_;ouw:m syl ‘wnwiuilw e 3y -asnmie)siba) pJgg ayy o) saullapinb asayy juasaud pue
SpuUnj Xel 3AlleJisiulwpe aduednsul juawAoldwaun 3yl jo asn 40} Saut)opinb jewsoy ugmaoga 1ieys ‘satiased paisalajul JIaYlo YIM 3u432U0d uy ‘Juawidedap ayl
*22131Wwod adueul} aA1le)siba) ayly AQ PaMatAal aq Isnw ‘g6l ‘0§ Adenuep o) Joiud
Jopsuedy Auy  “uead BUlwod 3yl Jo) 3JNPaYIS uo1INGiJIUOD Jako|dwo oyl aonpad o) AJESSITBU S| junowe ue jeyl ased ayl u) 3daoxa ‘gesl ‘0§ AJenuer jLiun puny Isnay

aoueunsul juamko)dwaun ayy 01 paJtJdjsued) 3 J0U Acut 3AJISDS IDIAIDS Qo[ aYl Ul SPUNJ |41 1BIS1 UL PIA[3IDJ }3A3] 9Y] uBY]) SSI| IJB JBY] SUOLIOUNJ 3D|AJAS qof

1€301 FEIVEY) XJeys anuaAay aNUIASY puny 1€301 33030 Xieis SNUIAIY ERVELEY punj
~tadodg 1e1oads 1eioads yedauan ~Tadodd je1aads Je10ads jedJauan
jeJopay aiels leJapay ayels
€661 1025ty 2661 189513

<000 8%



EXHIBIT

2

8602 06 00000 E2~2 -
LABOR & INDUSTRY Legal Services Division DAT Q/)' = q 5
Program Summary ’ SB
Current Current
Level Level Executive LFA Difference  Executive LFA Difference

Budget Item Fiscal 1992  Fiscal 1993 Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1995 Fiscal 1995 Fiscal 1995
FTE 18.00 18.00 17.50 18.00 (0.50) 17.50 18.00 (0.50;
Personal Services 589,012 626,399 651,543 667,089 (15,546) 652,706 668,298 (15,592
Operating Expenses 263,755 268,949 321,344 295,743 25,601 322,254 297,958 24,296
Equipment 5,915 5,584 12.467 12.467 Q 12,467 12,467 1]

Total Costs $858,682 $900,932 $985,354 $975,299 $10,055 $987,427 $978,723 $8,704
Fund Sources
State Revenue Fund 245,225 262,629 290,977 570,190 (279,213) 286,857 555,088 (268,231
Federal Revenue Fund 474,325 495,564 610,209 321,801 288,408 616,402 340,327 276,075
Proprietary Fund 139,131 142,739 84.168 83,308 860 84,168 83,308 860

Total Funds $858.682 $900,932 $985,354 $975,299 $10,055 $987,427 $978,723 $8,704

Exec. Over(Under) LFA
Page References Fiscal 1994  Fiscal 1995
LFA Budget Analysis (Vol. II), B43
Stephen’s Executive Budget, B22
Current Level Differences
1
5% PERSONAL SERVICES REDUCTION-The Executive Budget includes the 5% personal services (15,546) (15,592)
reduction as mandated in House Bill 2. The executive eliminated 0.50 non-general fund FTE and associated
personal services costs from the Executive Budget. '
CONTRACTED SERVICES - The Executive Budget funds more contracted services than does the LFA current 19,742 19,042
level. These contracted services include contracts with court reporters, a bankruptcy consultant and an
individual to conduct UI hearings. Alsoinciuded are legal fees and court costs, secretarial services, computer
rocessing, training, records storage, and printing costs. :
p mg g orage, and printing 510 u M,,,.]S ng'(a
MINOR DIFFERENCES IN OPERATING COSTS, EQUIPMENT, AND INFLATION 5,859 5.254
TOTAL CURRENT LEVEL DIFFERENCES 10,055 8,704
Budget Modifications
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE HEARING OFFICER-The Executive Budget includes a budget 36,882 38,356
modification for federal funds to employ a 1.00 FTE hearings officer to assist the department in mecting
federal time and performance requirements.
REINSTATE 5% REDUCTIONS — The Racicot Budget includes modifications to reinstate non-general fund 15,545 15,593
FTE deleted in response to section 13 of House Bill 2. This modification includes 0.50 FTE .
Language
POSITIONS VACANT 12/29-The joint House Appropriations and Senate Finance and Claims committees 20,063 20,078
removed 1.00 FTE and associated personal services costs from this program. :
LABOR & INDUSTRY Legal Services Division Page 14




DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY . HIBIT
Legal Services Division (pgm 06) EX X5
DATE._ 2Tdb-1"

Positions Removed by Joint Committee Action a
House Appropriations & Senate Finance and Claims>:
January 6, 1993

FTE
Total Personal Services | Removed by | Removed by | [ Total FTE| [Non—Approp]

{Position # | Position Description | [Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1995 {5% Reduction| Being Vacant| | Removed FTE
0.00
6007 | Hearings Officer 16,685 16,732 0.50 0.50

Adjustmentto tie to LFA/Exec. Difference (1,139) (1,140)
Subtotal 5% 15,546 15,592 0.50 0.00 0.50
6005 | Secretary | 20,063 20,078 1.00 1.00
Subtotal — Vacant FTE 20,063 20,078 0.00 1.00 1.00
TOTAL 11 35,609 35670} [ 0.50 1.00] | 1.50] |
02/18/93

C:\DATA\LOTUS\6602\FTES.WK1

N



LA i

s
6602 07 00000 N
LABOR & INDUSTRY Research, Safety And TrainingGRB
Program Summary
Current Current
Level Level Executive LFA Difference Executive LFA Difference

Budget Item Fiscal 1992 Fiscal 1993 Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1995 Fiscal 1995 Fiscal 1995
FTE 61.00 60.00 56.50 61.00 (4.50) 56.50 61.00 (4.50
Personal Services 1,775,554 1,831,146 1,820,268 1,946,134 (125,866) 1,822,396 1,950,429 (128,033
Operating Expenses 864,542 993,570 985,268 940,713 44,555 985,413 935,338 50,075
Equipment 60,834 76,454 " 73,904 73,904 0 76,059 76,059 Q

Total Costs $2,700,932  $2,901,170  $2,879,440 $2,960,751 ($81,311) $2,883,868 $2,961,826 (877,958
Fund Sources
State Revenue Fund 815,926 809,018 811,339 1,085,413 (274,074) 816,000 1,071,902 (255,902
Federal Revenue Fund 1,885,005 2,092,152 2,068,101 1,875,338 192,763 2,067,868 1,889,924 . 177,944

Total Funds $2,700,932 $2.901,170 $2.879.440 $2,960.751 ($81.311) $2.883868 $2.961.826 (877,958

Page References

LFA Budget Analysis (Vol. II), B 4445
Stephens’ Executive Budget, B23

Current Level Differences

5% PERSONAL SERVICES REDUCTION~ The Executive Budget includes the 5% personal services
reduction as mandated in House Bill 2. The executive eliminated 4.50 FTE nongeneral fund FTE and
associated personal services costs from the Executive Budget.

MINOR DIFFERENCES IN OPERATING COSTS, EQUIPMENT, AND INFLATION

TOTAL CURRENT LEVEL DIFFERENCES

Budget Modifications

SAFETY AND LOSS CONTROL~-The executive includes a budget modification for workers’ compensation
regulation funds and 4.00 FTE to assist employers in maintaining a safer work place. The request includes
funding for 4 vehicles, 2 computers, and safety-related equipment.

RESTORE 5% REDUCTION-The Racicot Budget includes modifications to reinstate nongeneral
fund FTE deleted in response to section 13 of House Bill 2. This budget modification includes 3.80
FTE.

SUPPLEMENTAL DATA SYSTEM & OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY & HEALTH STATISTICS PROGRAM-The
department requests to restore funding for this program. An error during the budgeting process has
underfunded this program. '

PREVAILING WAGE~The department requests to increase the level of funding for prevailing wage. Errors
during budget development resulted in underfunding.

Language and Other Issues

POSITIONS VACANT 12/29—-The joint House Appropriations and Senate Finance and Claims
committees removed 1.00 FTE vacant during December 1992.

MCIS (CHE BUDGET MODIFICATION)—-The executive budget for Commissioner of Higher Eduction
recommends a budget modification for the Montana Career Information System (MCIS). The MCIS is a
private organization that collects and disseminates labor market and educational data on such topics as
occupational and industry description, and postsecondary schools. The MCIS is funded through user fees
and state grants. Prior to fiscal 1993, the MCIS was administratively aligned with the Oregon University
System and did not record any expenditures on the state accounting system. In fiscal 1993, the Board of
Regents certified a budget amendment adding the MCIS to CHE. This executive modification adds
proprietary funds tocontinue current operations of the MCIS within CHE. No additional general fund
was added to CHE to provide administrative and accounting oversight. The Education Subcommittee did not
accept this budget modification for CHE. The subcommittee recommended that the MCIS be housed in the
Research, Safety and Training program of Department of Labor. (See LFA (Vol. II), E35)

LABOR & INDUSTRY Research, Safety And Training

Exec. Over(Under) LFA
Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1995

(125,866)  (128,033)

44,555 50,075

(81,311) (77,958)

262,679 200,366

121,356 121,649

14,362 23,128

38,738 43,398

23,572 23,589

99,949 100,015
Page 16



DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY 2
Research, Safety and Training (pgm 07) INHEST

Positions Removed by Joint Committee Action DATE.
House Appropriations & Senate Finance and Claims S35
January 6, 1993

FTE
Total Personal Serviced | Removed by | Removed by | [ Total FTE] [Non—Approp]
[Position # | Position Description | [Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1995 {5% Reduction| Being Vacant | | Removed FTE
0.00
7103 | Admin Officer IV 01\ 41210 41,473 1.00 1.00
7509 | Safety/Health Spec 1l — '-8"/’ 30,711 30,707 1.00 1.00
7308 | Statistical Tech I ( 23,674 23,691 1.00 1.00
7327 | Statistician IV 30,494 30,516 1.00 1.00
7330 | Statistical Tech | N 11,886 11,893 0.50 0.50
Adjustmentr to tie to LFA/Exec. Difference (12,109)  (10,247)
Subtotal 5% 125,866 128,033 450 0.00 4.50
7301 Statistical Tech | 23,572 23,589 1.00 1.00
Subtotal - Vacant FTE 23,572 23,589 - 0.00 1.00 1.00
| TOTAL ][ 149,438  151,622] [ 4.50 1.00] | 550] [
02/18/93

C:\DATA\LOTUS\6602\FTE7 WK1



&
- -

: EXHIBIT S
6602 08 00000 DATF FJ"‘}-V 12 ]
ILABOR & INDUSTRY Human Rights Commission
Program Summary SB
Current Current
Level Level Executive LFA Difference Executive LFA Difference
Budget Item Fiscal 1992 Fiscal 1993 Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1995 Fiscal 1995 Fiscal 1995
FTE 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 0.00 10.00 10.00 0.00
Pcrsonal Services 291,389 301,456 342,210 339,985 2,225 342,775 340,550 2,225
Operating Expenses 133,951 127,976 154,853 143,890 10,963 154,068 143,219 10,849
Equipment 1,340 1,300 6,300 6,300 ] 6,300 6,300 ]
Total Costs $426,680 $430,732 $503,363 $490,175 $13,188 $503,143  $490,069 $13,074
Fund Sources
General Fund 326,597 329,269 398,763 375,198 23,565 398,543 375,117 23,426
Federal Revenue Fund 100,082 101,463 104.600 114,977 (10.377) 104,600 114,952 (10,352)
Total Funds $426.680 $430.732 $503.363 $490,175 $13,188 $503,143 $490.069 §13.074

Pagc References

LFA Budget Analysis (Vol. II), B46
Stephens’ Executive Budget, B24

Current Level Differences

PERSONAL SERVICES —No FTE are removed in the 5% reduction or in the "vacant” reduction. The
differences are due to increases in per diem for the Human Rights Commission in the Executive Budget. LFA
provides per diem at the fiscal 1992 level.

CONTRACTED SERVICES—The Executive Budget includes higher legal fees and court costs and training
than does the LFA current level.

MINOR DIFFERENCES IN OPERATING COSTS, EQUIPMENT AND INFLATION
TOTAL CURRENT LEVEL DIFFERENCES

Budget Modifications

ADDITIONAL FTE-The executive budget includes a budget modification for general fund and federal funds
to hire 3.00 FTE in the Commission. The additional FTE would increase the number of cases closed per year
from 400 to 550.

Language and Other Issues

LEGISLATIVE INTENT~ See attached language.

LABOR & INDUSTRY Human Rights Commission

Exec. Over(Under) LFA

Fiscal 1994  Fiscal 1995
2,225 2,225
11,109 11,109
(146) (260)
13,188 13,074
140,412 138,046
Page 18



DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY

Human Rights Commission (pgm 08)
. o EXHIBIT__ 3 .
Positions Removed by Joint Committee Action X
House Appropriations & Senate Finance and Claims DATE. 9\ - 22~ 9 e
January 6, 1993
SB
P_’gtal Personal Services| | Removed by | Removed by | [ Total FTE [Non—Approp
[Position # | Position Description | |Fiscal 1994| Fiscal 1995] | 5% Reduction Being Vacant | { Removed FTE
All or-Partia) General Fund Positions
0.00
NO FTE REMOVED IN THIS PRQGRAM
L TOTAL ] 0 0] 0.00 0.00]{ 0.00] [ ]

02/18/93
C:ADATA\LOTUS\6602\FTE8. WK1



IS m&M&m Ze6T ‘Arenuep syr)
=)

gL~9

( *aatjeaxeu Aousbe ut uoTzoss ,UOTssas Teroadsg, 89S *posolo

11t Teak Jad seses TeUOTITPPE §Z 3Byl sajedroTjue pue uoT3eoTiTPow 3abpng sTY3 Jo3 suotzetadoadde sy peonpol uolsses aaTieisIbel
*poso1o aq aead xed sased Qg TEUOTITPpE Ue JPY3 popuajut sT 31

*UOTSSTWIOD SIYOTY Uewnyg a4yl Y3t PITTI
3o Booeq 33 sonpax 03 uoTIEDTITPOW 38bpng 8yl UT pPapniout sasuadxe butjeasdo pue FLJ TEUOTITPPE @Yj osn TTeys jusunaedaqg ayl

TS dAESISIT

*aoueTTduno Axejunioa ajouwnad o3 uotjeutwtaosTp BuTt3tqryoad smel jnogqe oTTaqnd a8yl se3eonps YoTUM ‘yoeparano SIUBTY weumy (Z
pue {s00TAIS8 JUaULIBA0D pue ‘UOT3EONPS ‘SoueInsul ‘SUOTIOESUBI] JTPSID pue Hutouruti ‘suoTiepounoooe o1Taqnd ‘butsnoy ‘quandordus ut
uoT3euTWTIOSTP 3TqTyoad yoTuym smeT Butoaojus xo3 arqrsucdsax sT pue juaunredsp oyl 03 payoerije ATS8ATIRIISTUTWPE ST YOTUYM ‘UOTSSTULD
s3ubTd uewny K3 (1
s20T308ad JTEJ JO JPOD TEJUSULIBAOD 8yl PUe oY s3ybTy usumy euejuoy 8yl JO jJuswsoIojud J03 alqisucdsax sT UOTSTATQ s3ybTy ueuny &y

$1SUOTIOUNI QM3 JO SISTSUCD UOTSTATP STUL

*uoT3jEONPa puUR

‘sHhutTesy

‘uoTgeTITouns ‘suotjebrasaaur ybnoayl

uonduosy weidalg

“ZEL'OEVS

915°¢E5

I AREAT

912 '86E5 8v879CV3 987615 69€ 'T0V3 GLL 62b3 spund (2301
€9V 101 0 €97 10T €9y 10T oL 10T 0 oLy tot oLV TOT pung anumasy Texepad
692‘62€ 9715’2t €sL’962 s8e‘sze £€9L°6T¢E 98’61 668’662 SOL’LZE pung TeIsusd
g30IN0S pundg
ZeL‘oeys 915‘2ZES 91Z‘86ES av8’9zvs €ET'TZYS v98‘61S 69€‘T0VS SLT’62VS 83800 Te30L
00€°T 0 00E™T 000" v 00T’S 0 001’S oA - uaudtnbg
9L6°L2T 0 9L6/LTT 9SSy /bET 2654921 0 zes’9zt TLO'EET sasuadxg Butzezsdo
9sH‘TOE 91S5‘eE ov6‘89c z6£’88¢e Iv5’68¢ 98’61 LL9'692 £0€/88¢C S30TAIDS TEUOSIBd
00°0T 00°0T 00°01 00°0T 0001 00°01 AL
€661 €661 £661 £661 Z661 - z661 z66T 2661 w3 ng
TeosTd TeosTd TeosTd TeosTd TeosTd TeosTd TessTd TeosTd
Te30L ued Tetroads TeTnbay Te3ol ued Tetoads TJeTnbay
pesTazd Keq Z €H Zad posTATd Aeg Z aH Z 94
NOISSINANOD SIHOM NVINNH

00000 80 <099

20



)

EAROT
6602 09 00000 - i i TR~
LABOR & INDUSTRY Workers Compensation Judge DATE__2 2 Vb)'b
Program Summary cR
Current Current ~
Level Level Executive LFA Difference Execcutive LFA Difference
Budget Item Fiscal 1992  Fiscal 1993 Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1995 Fiscal 1995 Fiscal 1995
FTE 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 0.00 8.00 8.00 0.00
Personal Services 261,441 273,317 312,171 292,017 20,154 295,131 292,377 2,754
Operating Expenses 92,208 97,509 100,374 95,607 4,767 100,761 95,558 5,203
Equipment 4,539 5,600 ’ 6,000 6,000 0 3,000 3,000 0
Total Costs $358,189 $376,426 $418,545 $393,624 $24,921 $398,892 $390,935 $7,957
Fund Sources
State Revenue Fund 358,189 376.426 418,545 393,624 24,921 398.892 390,935 7,957
Total Funds $358.189 $376.426 $418,545 $393.624 $24.921 $398.892 $390.935 $7,957

Page References

LFA Budget Analysis (Vol. I1), B47
Stephens’ Executive Budget, B25

Current Level Diffcrences

PERSONAL SERVICES -No FTE are removed from this program in the 5% reduction. The differences in
personal services are due to the executive including the following items in the ExecutiveBudget:

1) The pay-out cost of annual leave and sick leave for the Judge in the event he is not reappointed.

2) The pay-out cost of annual leave and sick leave for law clerks who are short-term employees.

3) Overtime ’

The department has indicated that line item appropriations for the pay-out costs would be appropriate.

MINOR DIFFERENCES IN OPERATING COSTS, EQUIPMENT AND INFLATION
TOTAL CURRENT LEVEL DIFFERENCES

Budget Modifications

NONE

Language and Other Issues

POSITIONS VACANT 12/29-The joint House Appropriations and Senate Finance and Claims committees
removed 1.00 FTE vacant during December 1992.

FTE TRANSFER~The department requests authority to transfer 1.00 FTE from the Workers’ Compensation
Court Program to the Employment Relations Division.

LABOR & INDUSTRY Workers Compensation Judge

Exec. Over(Under) LFA

Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1995
17,400

1,954 1,954

800 800

4,767 5,203

24,921 7,957

22,899 22,915

Page 21




DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY EXHIBIT é
Workers' Compensation (pgm 09) T
P i DATE__&-22-9%
Positions Removed by Joint Committee Action SR

House Appropriations & Senate Finance and Claims
January 6, 1993

FTE
Total Personal Serviceg | Removed by | Removed by | | Total FTE| [Non—Approp
{Position # ] Position Description | {Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1995 |5% Reduction| Being Vacant ! | Removed FTE
:A_/_I,.Qr_l,_l?ar't/_‘ilﬁéh ..................
| NONE 0.00
9006 | Judicial~Clerical 22,899 22,915 1.00 1.00
Subtotal - Vacant FTE 22,899 22,915 0.00 1.00 1.00
[ TOTAL ' ][ 22,899 22915] [ 0.00 1.00] [ 1.00]| |

02/18/93
C:\DATA\LOTUS\6602\FTES.WK1

A2



EXHIBIT___?
e NN AAS
6602 50 00000 URVE __ 2~ 7+ U7
LABOR & INDUSTRY Job Training Grants SB
Program Summary
Current Current
Level Level Executive LFA Difference Executive LFA Difference

Budget Item Fiscal 1992 Fiscal 1993 Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1995 Fiscal 1995  Fiscal 1995
FTE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Operating Expenses 0 286,145 0 0 0 0 0 0
Grants 13,536,254 16,555,799 12,150,795 12,139915 10,880 12,150,795 12,139915 10,880

Total Costs $13,536,254 $16,841.944 $12,150,795 $12,139,915 $10,880 $12,150,795 $12,139,915 $10,880
Fund Sources
General Fund 0 0 216,000 0 216,000 216,000 0 216,000
State Revenue Fund 0 0 1,466,395 1,682,395 (216,000) 1,466,395 1,682,395 (216,000
Federal Revenue Fund 13,536,254 16,841,944 10,468,400 10.457.520 10,880 10,468,400 10.457,520 10,880

Total Funds $13.536.254 $16.841.944 $12.150,795 $12,139.915 $10.880 $12.150,795 $12,139915 $10.880

Page References

LFA Budget Analysis (Vol. I1), B48
Stephens’ Executive Budget, B25

Current Level Differences

TOTAL CURRENT LEVEL DIFFERENCES

Budget Modifications

YOUTH COMMUNITY SERVICE CORPS~-The Montana Community Service Act will be administered by the
Governor's Office. Unemployment insurance administrative tax funds will be transferred from the
Dcpartment of Labor and Industry to the Governor’s Office for this program

Language and Other Issues

DISPLACED HOMEMAKERS - The executive funds this program with general fund, while LFA uses
Unemployment Insurance Administration tax funds, as appropriated by the 1991 Legislature
GENERAL FUND
UI ADMINISTRATION TAX

LABOR & INDUSTRY Job Training Grants

Exec. Over(Under) LFA
Fiscal 1994  Fiscal 1995

10.880 10,880
500,000
216,000 216,000

(216,000)  (216,000)

Page 23



DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY %
Job Training Grants (pgm 50) f'x Hi Bl T\-—._..

Positions Removed by Joint Committee Action DATW U

House Appropriations & Senate Finance and Claims SB
January 6, 1993 I

FTE
Total Personal Services| | Removed by | Removed by | | Total FTE
] [Fis

Non —Approj

[Position # | Position Description cal 1994 Fiscal 1995] | 5% Reduction| Being Vacant| | Removed FTE

NONE 0.00

NO FTE REMOVED IN THIS PROGRAM (this program has no personal services)

— TETAL o 0] | 0.00 0.00] _0.00] [ ]

02/18/93
C:A\DATA\LOTUS\6602\FTES0.WK1



*aead yoes

G661 TBOSTI UT €€T9€T$

000°91¢$
R %661

TedSTJ UT 076°GETS

(3

‘punj Teaxsuo93 sapnIdoUl VATINISXd 9Byl -

‘salunwiwod o} sadines apiroid oy yinok Aojdwg

jesodoud j@Bpnq jooioey

(1950°¢S

a9
SEPYT
LVLLT
D6'9LS
o'Let

49
$9'0T8'1$

8I6'PTEES

d
198°6¥T
716°182
OvL'6LS
16£°ZEl
49
v10°580°C$

LY'O6E'ES

Lb's8
00°50t'E

T05°61£°¢S

- 0S¥l
000S61°€

H0'080°€S

- £01°650°ES

818°62C's$ SIS'LES'ES

[CTA T yL8'S06

Sp1'982 $8T°16

000'91T 888°CIT
SLYLLT LLE'ELT
00€'1£T $0T°60¢
£15'869 €1029
000001 688°66

S8PYTl SLS'IEL

65T'€95°18

0TE'T6Z'1S

80TEIT'ES 000°Zrb'ts

sT6L
8s¥6v0°'c

LIETTL6'IS

8L0°00C
L9E19C
69L191
SS1'YT9
6£0°€L
6LI‘L6
09L°€sSS

TITLLSLS

800'9Z

STL901
000912
10£LYT
£v8'981
£L'Eps

TLIISSS

99£'9L9°8S

8IL176°98

091°t€6'CS

TL9e8T
834°6r9°C

129°T19°%$

9t °61T°Cs -0-

9STTILTS

1€L°568°018

SL8TTY
9SELLYOTS

HALLIDAXH AT

Seinypuadxg 3 SeNUOASY XB[ SAlBASIUIWPY 8oueinsu| jJuswAojdwaun

%

si9ojewamol pooeldsTIdxsy

punj TeI9U98 SOPNTOUT SAFINDIX3 9UL - YWl xx

¥ ¥

¥ ¥



%) .
ﬁfm -
EXHIBIT /
DATE 2-22-93
SB

Department of Labor & Industry is net reqguesting that all cuts to
the exective budget be reinstated. Following is a list of cuts
hat will remain if all DLI requests to reinstate cutes are
approved. These amounts are listed in the budget as "minor
differences" but in fact repressnt cuts the DLI has agreed to
sustain. The numbers below alsc include FTE cuts that are not
being reqguested back.

EROGRAN BIENNIUM TOTAL
J50 01 £ 31,570
urnp oz F2,351

o o 113,120
ERD 04 8&,948

B0 O& 11,1173

RST 07 177,312

HRD 08 -

WCE 09 9,570

o
FIEE,535



EXHIBIT__5B -
DATE._A =229}

SB

Job Service Division
Motion # 6

Contract Authority Request

The Job Service Division requested budget amendments totaling
$1,223,244 in FY 91, and $1,478,678 in FY 92. Providing contract
authority to Job Service for non-general fund revenue will allow
the programs to begin more quickly, and will reduce the burden on
the legislature. '

Contract Authority Request

B/AM Auth Req l B/AM Auth Req |Cont Auth Req | Cont Auth Req
FY91 FY92 FY 94 FY 95

Program 01
Fund Type 02* £795,765 $827,946 $1,000,000 $1,000,000
Fund Type 03* $427,479 $620,732 $1,000,000 $1,000,000
Fund Type 02 JMG Con $0 $30,000 $200,000 $200,000

TPotal $1,223,244 $1,478,678 $2,200,000 | $2,200,000

* Fund type 02 includes state special revenue progfams such és

JTPA.

Fund type 03 includes federal funds.

Proposed Motion: Move that Job Service Division be granted a total
of $2,200,000 in legislative contract authority each vyear to be
split by funding type per the information listed above. Further
move the language be approved allowing the agency flexibility
between fund types 02 and 03.



Program 08

Motion #4
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY
Budget Hearing before the
Subcommittee on Human Services and Aging
EXHIBIT é;
Human Rights Commission DATE 2““$%‘33

SB

Motion on Federal Contract Authority Request

Purpose: To grant the Commission authority to receive additional
funds for federally funded programs during the biennium

Motion: I move that the Human Rights Commission be granted a
total of $210,000 in legislative contract authority
each year. The fund type for this authority will be

03.
Budget amendment Contract authority
authority requested requested
FYo1 FyYo2 FYS4 FYs5

Program 08

Fund Type 03 56,250 49,622 210,000 210,000





